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JBL QuantumENGINE
DOWNLOAD JBL QUANTUMENGINE TO GAIN FULL ACCESS TO FEATURES ON YOUR JBL QUANTUM HEADSETS - FROM
HEADSET CALIBRATION TO ADJUSTING 3D AUDIO TO SUIT YOUR HEARING, FROM CREATING CUSTOMIZED RGB LIGHTING
EFFECTS TO DETERMINING HOW THE BOOM MICROPHONE SIDE-TONE WORKS. JBLQUANTUM.COM/ENGINE

SOFTWARE REQUIREMENTS
PLATFORM: WINDOWS 10 (64 BIT ONLY) / WINDOWS 11
500MB OF FREE HARD DRIVE SPACE FOR INSTALLATION
*ALWAYS USE THE LATEST VERSION OF WINDOWS 10 (64 BIT) OR WINDOWS 11 FOR THE MOST OPTIMAL EXPERIENCE ON JBL QUANTUMENGINE

*JBL QUANTUMSURROUND AND DTS HEADPHONE:X V2.0
AVAILABLE ON WINDOWS ONLY. SOFTWARE INSTALLATION REQUIRED.






002 REQUIREMENTS

JBL QuantumENGINE SOFTWARE REQUIREMENTS

SYSTEM COMPATIBILITY

CONNECTIVITY

PC

PS4/pS5

XBOX™

NINTENDO SWITCH™

MOBILE

MAC

VR




003 OVERVIEW

I

01ANC / TALKTHRU LED

02 ANC / TALKTHRU BUTTON

03 GAME AUDIO-CHAT BALANCE DIAL
04 VOLUME CONTROL

05 DETACHABLE WINDSHIELD FOAM
06* NOTIFICATION LED FOR MIC MUTE / UNMUTE
07* MICROPHONE MUTE / UNMUTE

08 CHARGING LED

09 3.5MM AUDIO JACK

10USB-C PORT

11 VOICE FOCUS BOOM MICROPHONE
12 BLUETOOTH PAIRING BUTTON
13POWER ON / OFF SLIDER

14 POWER / 2.46 / BLUETOOTH LED
15* RGB LIGHTING ZONES

16 FLAT-FOLD EAR CUP

17 2.46 PAIRING BUTTON

18 VOLUME CONTROL

19 MIC MUTE BUTTON
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004 POWER ON & CONNECT | gg

(02) 246 WIRELESS
PC | MAC | PLAYSTATIONT™ [NINTENDO SWITCH™
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005 BLUETOOTH
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006 SETUP %




007 BUTTON COMMAND | >
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A
ANCON/OFF | TALKTHRUON/OFF  Qaee
X1 >2s
INCREASE GAME VOLUME &
INCREASE CHAT VOLUME Oy
INCREASE MASTERVOLUME <=
DECREASEMASTERVOLUME =
WICROPHONE MUTE / UNMUTE X1 O Ao Vo
JBL Quantum 4

LIGHTING ON/ OFF >bs

B >25 BTPARNG MODE

.



008 FIRST TIME SETUP

80 JBL QUANTUMB810 WIRELESS JBL QUANTUMB810 WIRELESS

GAME CHAT

)



MICROPHONE
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NOTIFICATION LED FOR MIC
MUTE / UNMUTE
MUTE ‘ UNMUTE
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010 CHARGING




011 LED BEHAVIOURS pes
b
SN 7
® Olve ANCON
- [ 0w
® Qe ANCOFF _
# Ol v TALKTHRUON
W 24GPARNG
% MCMUTE 246 CONNECTING
— & WCUNMUTE ® 246 CONNECTED
& 3 BTPARING
0 LowsaTiesy ® B BTCONNECTING
[d cHareiNg ® B BTCONNECTED
® [ FuLLY CHARGED
® () POWER ON
® () POWER OFF
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012 TECH SPEC

Driver size:

Frequency response (Passive):
Frequency response (Active):
Microphone frequency response:
Max input power

Sensitivity:

Maximum SPL:

Microphone sensitivity:
Impedance:

2.4G Wireless transmitter power:
2.4G Wireless modulation:

2.4G Wireless carrier frequency:
Bluetooth transmitted power:
Bluetooth transmitted modulation:
Bluetooth frequency:

Bluetooth profile version:
Bluetooth version:

Battery type:

Power supply:

Charging time:

Music play time with RGB lighting off:
Microphone pickup pattern:
Weight:




001HVAD INDEHOLDER /ESKEN

JBL QUANTUM 810 WIRELESS HEADSET, -
USB-LADEKABEL, 3.5 MM LYDKABEL, TRADLGS
USB-DONGLE, SKUMH/ETTE TIL BOOM-MIKROFON.
LYNGUIDE | GARANTIBEVIS | SIKKERHEDSARK
002 KRAV

JBL QuantumENGINE SOFTWAREKRAV
(PLATFORM: WINDOWS 10 (KUN 64 BIT) /
WINDOWS 11; 500 MB FRI LAGERPLADS TIL
INSTALLATION)SYSTEMKOMPATIBILITET

(PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBIL | MAC | VR)

003 OVERSIGT

01ANG / TALKTHRU LED; 02 ANC / TALKTHRU-
KNAP; 03 SPIL/CHAT-LYD BALANCEKNAP;

04 KONTROL AF LYDSTYRKE; 05 AFTAGELIGT SKUM
TIL VINDAFSK/ERMNING; 0 LED-MEDDELELSESLYS
FORMIKROFON SLAET TIL /FRA; 07 MIKROFON
SLAETTIL / FRA; 08 LED-LYS FOR OPLADNING;
093.5 MMLYDSTIK; 10 USB-C PORT; 11B00M-
MKROFON MED STEMMEFOKUS; 12 PARRINGSKNAP
TIL BLUETOOTH; 13 TAND/SLUK-KNAP;

004 TEND & FORBIND

1.STROM T/ENDT; 2. 246 TRADLOS (PC | MAC |
PLAYSTATION™); MANUEL STYRING

005 BLUETOOTH

006 OPSETNING

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBIL | MAC | VR

007 KNAP-STYRING

ANC TIL/FRA; TALKTHRU TIL/FRA

06 LYDSTYRKEN FOR SPIL; BG LYDSTYRKEN
FOR CHAT

06 DEN OVERORDNEDE LYDSTYRKE; S/ENK DEN
OVERORDNEDE LYDSTYRKE

SLAMIKROFONEN TIL/FRA; TZND/SLUK

BT PARRINGSTILSTAND

008 IBRUGTAGNING

‘8A FORBIND HEADSETTET TIL DIN PC VIA DEN
‘TRADLOSE 2.46 USB-FORBINDELSE. 8B GA TIL
“SOUND SETTINGS (LYDINDSTILLINGER)” ->
“SOUND CONTROL PANEL (BETJENINGSPANEL
TILLYDKONTROL)". 8C UNDER *PLAYBACK
(AFSPILNING)" FREMH/EVES *JBL QUANTUMB10

(STANDARDENHED)". 8D FREMHEV “JBL
(QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS CHAT" 0G V/ELG “SET
DEFAULT UNDSTIL STANDARD)" -> “DEFAULT
COMMUNICATION DEVICE (STANDARDENHED

FOR KOMMUNIKATION)". 8E UNDER “RECORDING
(OPTAGELSE)" FREMH/EVES *JBL QUANTUM810
WIRELESS CHAT" 06 V/ELGES “SET DEFAULT
(INDSTIL STANDARD)" -> “DEFAULT DEVICE
(STANDARDENHED)". 8F V/ELG *JBL QUANTUMB10
WIRELESS CHAT" SOM STANDARDENHED
FORLYDIDIN CHAT-APPLIKATION. 8G FOLG
ANVISNINGERNE PA SK/ERMEN FOR AT GORE DINE
LYDINDSTILLINGER PERSONLIGE.

009 MIKROFON

LED-MEDDELELSESLYS FOR MIKROFON SLAET
TIL/FRA:TIL / FRA

010 LADER 0P

011 LYSDIODERNES SIGNALER

ANC TANDT / TALKTHRU TANDT: MIKROFON
TIL/ FRA; LAVT BATTERI / OPLADER / FULDT
OPLADET; 2.46 PARRING / 2.4G FORBINDER /
2.4G FORBUNDET; BT PARRING / BT FORBINDER /

18KONTROL AF LYDSTYRKE; 19 LA MKROFONFRA  (NDSTIL STANDARDY > “DEFAULT DEVCE

012 TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

Enhedsstorels: Ke enhed Bluetooth-sendeeflekt: <n2dbm

Frekvensgang (Passiv): 20 Hz- 40 kHz Bluetooth-sendemodulation: GFSK, /4 DQPSK
Frekvensgang (AKtiv): 20Hz- 20Kz Frekvensomride forBluetooth: 2400 MHz - 2483.5 Mz
Mikrofonens frekvensomrade: 100 Hz-10 kHz Bluetooth-profil version: A20P13,HFP 1.8
Maks. ndgangseffekt 30mw Bluetooth-version: V52

Folsomhed: 95dBSPL@1 kHz/ 1 mW Batteritype: Li-ion batteri (3.7 / 1300 mAh)
Maks.SPL 9348 Stomforsyning: SV=2A
Mikrofonfolsomhed: 38 dBV/Pa @1 kHz Opladningstid: 3.5 timer

Impedans: 320hm Spiletifor musk med RGB-st ket 43 timer

2,46 tidlossendeeffekt: <13dm Miktofonens stemmekaraktristi: ~ Ensettet

2,46 trilos modulation: GFSK, 1/4 D0PSK Vgt 489

246 trédlos transportfrekvens:

2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz

001KARTONINHALT

JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS HEADSET; USB-
LADEKABEL; 3,5-MM-AUDIOKABEL; KABELLOSER
USB-DONGLE; WINDSCHUTZ-SCHAUMAUFSATZ
FUR BOOM-MIKROFON; KURZANLEITUNG |
GARANTIEKARTE | SICHERHEITSDATENBLATT
002 ANFORDERUNGEN

JBL QuantumENGINESOFTWARE-
AANFORDERUNGEN (PLATTFORM: WINDOWS 10

(NUR 64BIT) / WINDOWS 11; 500 MB FREIER
FESTPLATTENSPEICHER FUR DIE INSTALLATION);
‘SYSTEMKOMPATIBILITAT (PC | XBOX™ |
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBILGERATE |
MAC | VR

003 UBERSICHT

01 ANC- / TALKTHRU-LED:; 02 ANC- /
TALKTHRU-TASTE; 03 GAME-AUDIO-CHAT-
BALANCE-DREHREGLER; 04 LAUTSTARKEREGLER;
05 ABNEHMBARER SCHAUMSTOFFAUFSATZ,

08 BENACHRICHTIGUNGS-LED FUR MIKRO STUMM /

BLUETOOTH-LED; 15* RGB-BELEUCHTUNGSZONEN;
16 FLACHFALTENDE HORMUSCHEL: 17246

'AUF. 8 MARKIERE UNTER ,PLAYBACK (WIEDERGABE)*
JBL

KOPPLUNGSTASTE; 18/

19 MIKRO-STUMM-TASTE

004 EINSCHALTEN UND VERBINDEN

1. EINSCHALTEN; 2. 2,46 WLAN (PC | MAC |
PLAYSTATION™); MANUELLE BEDIENELEMENTE
005 BLUETOOTH

006 EINRICHTUNG

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
MOBILGERATE | MAC | VR

007 TASTENBEFEHL

ANC EIN/AUS; TALKTHRU EIN/AUS
GAME-LAUTSTARKE ERHOHEN; CHAT-
LAUTSTARKE ERHOHEN

MASTER-LAUTSTARKE ERHOHEN; MASTER-
LAUTSTARKE SENKEN

MIKRO STUMM/STUMMSCHALTUNG AUFHEBEN;
EIN/AUS

TUMMSCHAL {07 MIKROSTUMM /
STUMMSCHALTUNG AUFGEHOBEN; 08 LADE-LED;
09 3,5-MM-AUDIOBUCHSE; 10 USB-C-ANSCHLUSS;
11 SPRACHOPTIMIERTES BUGELMIKROFON;

12 BLUETOOTH-KOPPLUNGSTASTE; 13 EIN/
AUS-SCHIEBEREGLER; 14 EIN/AUS / 2,46 /

012 TECHN. DATEN

008 ERSTE INBETRIEBNAKME

‘8A VERBINDE DAS HEADSET UBER EINE KABELLOSE 2.46
USB-FUNKVERBINDUNG MIT DEINEM PC. 8B RUFE DIE
SOUND SETTINGS (SOUND-EINSTELLUNGEN OFFNEN)" >
SOUND CONTROL PANEL (SOUND-SYSTEMSTEUERUNG]"

SET DEFAULT (ALS STANDARD SETZEN)"-> DEFAULT
DEVICE (STANDARDGERAT)* AUS. 8D MARKIERE ,JBL
QUANTUMS 10 WIRELESS CHAT UND WAHLE ,SET DEFAULT
(ALS STANDARD SETZEN" -> , DEFAULT COMMUNICATION
DEVICE (STANDARDKOVMUNKATIONSGERAT)” AUS
8E MARKIERE UNTER , RECORDING (AUFNAHVE)® JBL
QUANTUMS 10 WIRELESS CHAT UND WAHLE ,SET
DEFAULT (ALS STANDARD SETZEN)"
DEVICE (STANDARDGERAT)* AUS. 8F WAHLE INDER
CHAT-ANWENDUNG ,JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS
CHAT* ALS STANDARD-AUDIOGERAT AUS. 86 FOLGE ZUM
INDIVIDUELLEN EINSTELLEN DER SOUND-EINSTELLUNGEN
DEN ANWEISUNGEN AUF DEM BILDSCHIRM.

009 MIKROFON
BENACHRICHTIGUNGS-LED FUR MIKROFON
STUMM / STUMMSCHALTUNG AUFGEHOBEN;
STUMM / STUMMSCHALTUNG AUFGEHOBEN
010 AUFLADEN
011LED-VERHALTEN
ANCEIN / TALKTHRU EIN: MIKRO STUMM /
STUMMSCHALTUNG AUFHEBEN; AKKU SCHWACH / WIRD.
GELADEN / VOLL GELADEN; 2.4G-KOPPLUNG / 2.46
\WIRD VERBUNDEN / 2,46 VERBUNDEN; BT-KOPPLUNG /
BT WIRD VERBUNDEN / BT VERBUNDEN: EIN-/
AUSSCHALTEN

MembrangroBe: 0- Bluetooth- <12d8m
Frequenzgang (Passi): 20H2-40kHz Bluetooth-Ubertragungsmodulation: s, /4 papsk
Frequenzgang (Aktiv): 20Hz— 20 kHz Bluetooth-Frequenz: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Mikrofonfrequenzbereich: 100 Hz-10 kHz Bluetooth-Profilversion: A20P13,HFP 18

Max Eingangsleistung: 30mW Bluetooth-Version: V52

Empfindlichkeit: 95 dBSPLbei 1kHz/ 1w AkkuTyp: Lithium-lonen-Akku (3,7 V/
Maximaler Schalldruckpegel: 93dB ) 1300 mAh)
Mikrofonempfindiichkeit: 38.4BV/ Pa @1 Kz Energeversorgung: SV=2A

Impedanz: 320hm ;:def". dergabezetmi 35h
24GWLAN-Ubertragungsleistung: - <13 dBm auiﬂe:ifal:;?:r ;ézflz\lgu(hmng: 3h

2,46 WLAN-Modulation: GFSK, m/4 DQPSK Mikroft

2,46 WLAN-Audiofrequenzbereich:

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Gewicht: 418



001 TI EINAIZTO KOYTI

AKOYZTIKA JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS , KARQAIO
OOPTIZHE USB, KAADAIO HXOY 3,5MM, AZYPMATH
ZYIKEYH USB, MPOZTATEYTIKA MAZINAPAKIA
AOPOY TIATO MIKPOOANO ME BPAXIONA, Q56 |
KAPTA ETTYHSHE | AEATIO AZOAAEIAT

002 ANAITHIEIZ

JBL QuantumENGINEATAITHEEIS
AOTIZMIKOY (AATOOPMA: WINDOWS 10 (MONO
64BIT)/WINDOWS 11, 500MB XQPOX IT0

ZKAHPO AIZKO [1A ETKATAZTAZH), EYMBATOTHTA
EYETHMATOS. (PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ |
NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC| VR)

003 ENIZKOMHIH

01 ANC/LED ZYNOMIAIAZ, 02 ANC/
MAHKTPO ZYNOMIAIAZ, 03 IZOPPONIA
HXOY ZYNOMIAIAT KATA THN

KAHZH, 04 EAETXOZ ENTAZHZ HXOY,

05 ANOZNQMENO MAZIAAPAKI AOPOY,

06 LED EIAOMOIHZHE 1A ZITAZH./
KATAPTHIH ZITAZHE MIKPOOQNOY,

07 ZITAZH / KATAPTHEH ZITATHE.
MIKPOOQNOY, 08 LED OOPTIZHE,

09 YNOAOXH HXOY 3,5MM, 10 8YPA USB-C,
11 MIKPOOONO ENIZXYZHE EZTIAZHZ
HXOY, 12 MAHKTPO ZEY=HZ BLUETOOTH,

13 PYOMIZTIKO

IYIKEYHI, 1412XY2 /2,46 / BLUETOOTH
LED, 15% Z0NH OQTIZMOY RGB, 16 ENINEAA
NPOSTATEYTIKA AYTION, 17 246 NAHKTPO
ZEYZHE, 18 EAETXOZ ENTATHE HYOY,

19 NAHKTPO ZITAZHE MIKPOOANOY

004 ENEPTONOIHEH & EYNAEEH

1. ENEPFONOIHEH; 2. 2,4G AZYPMATO (PC |
MAC | PLAYSTATION™); XEIPOKINHTOS. EAETX0Z
005 BLUETOOTH

006 PYOMIZH

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC| VR

007 NIAKKTPO ENTOAKE
ANCENEPT./ANENEPT., ENEPT./ANENEPT.
IYNOMIAIAY

AYZHSH ENTATHE HXOY, AYZHEH ENTATHE
HYOY EYNOMIAIA

AYZHIH KENTPIKHE ENTAZHE HXOY, MEIQZH
KENTPIKH ENTAZHE HXOY

ZITAZH MIKPOOQONOY / KATAPTHIH
SITAZHE; ENEPT/ATIENEPT.

AEITOYPTIA ZEY:HE BT

008 PYOMIZH TIPTH 00PA
SATYNAELTETOZETMIKPOOCKOY-AKOVETKON
STON YTONOTIETHSAE MEEQTHE ABYPUATHE
TYNAEZHE 2,46 USB, 8B METABEITE ETIZ“SOUND

012 TEXNIKA XAPAKTHPIZTIKA
Méyebog obnyou:

Duvakoi ool S0mm

SETTINGS (PYOA HXOY)"->

Mapspguon petdSoans Bluetooth:

PANEL (MINAKAT EAETXOY HXOY)' 8CETHN ENIAOTH
“PLAYBACK (ANATIAPATQH)" ENIEHMANETE TO

*JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS GAME" KAI ENIAETE
SET DEFAULT (OPIEMOZ NPOENIAETHE)"->
“DEFAULT DEVICE (NPOEMIAETMENH YZKEYH)' 8D
ENIZHMANETETO*JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS CHAT*
KAIENIAE=TE“SET DEFAULT (OPIZMOZ MPOEMIAOTHE)"
=>"DEFAULT COMMUNICATION DEVICE

001CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA

AURICULARES JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS; CABLE
DE CARGA USB; CABLE DE AUDIO DE 3,5 MM; MOCHILA
INALAMBRICA USB; FILTRO ANTI-VIENTO PARA EL
MICROFONO DE VARILLA: GUIA DE INICIO RAPIDO |
TARJETA DE GARANTIA | HOJA DE SEGURIDAD

002 REQUISITOS

YZKE) JBELTH
ENIAOTH RECORDING (EFTPAOH)"ENIEHMANETETO
*JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS CHAT" KAI ENIAEZTE
“SET DEFAULT (OPIZMOZ MPOENIAOTHE)"->“DEFAULT
DEVICE (MPOEMIAETMENH IYIKEYH)' 8F STHN
EOAPMOTH ZYNOMIAIAZ ENAEZTE JBL QUANTUMB10
WIRELESS CHAT" 2% MIPOENIAETMENH ZYZKEYH HXOY,
8G AKONOYGHETETIZ OAHIEE ZTHN 0GONH 1A NA

JBL

‘SOFTWARE (PLATAFORMA: WINDOWS 10 (84 BITS
‘SOLAMENTE) / WINDOWS 11; 500 MB DE ESPACIO
LIBRE EN EL DISCO DURD PARA LA INSTALACION);
COMPATIBILIDAD DE SISTEMAS (PC | XBOX™ |
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOVIL |
MAC | V)

= TIE PYOMIZEIS HXOY.

009 MIKPOOONO

LED EIAONOIHZHE 1A ZITAZH/KATAPTHIH ZITATHE
MIKPOOQNOY, ZITAZH, KATAPTHEH ZITAZHE

010 0OPTIZH

011 IYMNEPIOOPA LED
ANCENEPT. / TALKTHRU ENEPT,, ZITAZH /
KATAPTHZH ZITAZHZ MIKPOOONOY, XAMHAH
MMATAPIA / OOPTIZH / NAHPOZ OOPTIZMENH,
Y=H 2,4G/ IYNAEEH 2,46/ 2,4G IYNAEAEMENO

Y=H BT/ ZYNAEZH BT / BT ZYNAEAEMENO,
ENEPTOMOIHIH / ANENEPTONOIHZH

GFSK, /4 DQPSK

Sugvorra anokpions (NaBukn): 20Hz-40kHz Sugvuyra Bluetooth: 2400 MHz - 24835 MHz
Supvoia anoxpiong (Evepyn): 20Hz-20kHz ‘EkB00n npogi Bluetooth: A2DP13,HFP1.8
SupuoTa anoKpionG wkpogvov: 100 Hz-10 Ktz ‘Ek6oon Bluetooth: V5.2

Méyiom oyic e10680u 30mw Témog pnatapia: Mratapia 6viv Miou
Evawbnoia: 95dB SPL@1kHz/ 1 mW (3,7V/1300 mAh)
Méyioto SPL: 93dB Tpogobooia: 5V=2A

EvatoBnoia pikpogavou: -38.dBV /Pa @1 kHz Xpdvog poprionc: 3,5 bpec

Avtiotaon: 320hm Diapreia uvnnnpavmvn( HOVOIKIC PE TO

2,46 loyic aodpyatou moymo: <13dBm 9uCRGB oBno 43 0peg

2,46 Aolpyarn diapdppwon; GFSK, /4 DQPSK Tomog swpuwn( ulkpowmvav Movii¢ katedBuvang
2,46 Supvornra napyoy aobpparay umpeatdv: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz Bapoc: 418q

loxc petdboonc Bluetooth: <12dBm

01LED DE ANC/TALKTHRU; 02 BOTON ANC/TALKTHRU;
03 DIAL DE BALANCE DE AUDIO DE JUEGOS-CHAT;
04 CONTROL DE VOLUMEN:; 05 PARAVIENTOS DE ESPUMA

MONTABLE; NOTIFICAC!

2,46; 18CONTROL DE VOLUMEN; 19 BOTON PARA
SILENCIAR EL MICROFONO

004 ENCENDER Y CONECTAR

1. ENCENDIDO; 2. INALAMBRICO 2.4 6 (PC |

MAC | PLAYSTATION™); CONTROLES MANUALES
005 BLUETOOTH

006 CONFIGURACION

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOVIL | MAC | RV

DEFAULT" (ESTABLECER PREDETERMINADD) ->“DEFAULT
DEVICE" (DISPOSITIVO PREDETERMINADD). 8D RESALTA
“JBL QUANTUMB0 WIRELESS CHAT" Y SELECCIONA
“SET DEFAULT" (ESTABLECER PREDETERMINADD) -
“DEFAULT COMMUNICATION DEVICE" (DISPOSITIVO DE
COMUNCACION PREDETERMINADO). 8E EN “RECORDING"
(GRABACION), RESALTA *JBL QUANTUM810 WIRELESS
CHAT"Y SELECCIONA *SET DEFAULT" (ESTABLECER
PREDETERMINADD) -> ‘DEFAULT DEVICE' (DISPOSITIVO
PREDETERMINADD). 8F EN TU APLICACION DE CHAT,
'SELECCIONA JBL QUANTUMB 10 WIRELESS CHAT" COMO

ILENCIADO/REACTIVACION

007 COMANDOS DE BOTONES

NG ACTIVADO/DESACTIVADD: TALKTHRU DISPOSIIVODE AUDIO PREDETERMINADO. 86 IGUE LAS
ACTIVADO/DESACTIVADO INSTRUCCONESEN PANTALLA PARA PERSONALIZRLOS
AUMENTAR EL VOLUMEN DEL JUEGO: AUMENTAR  AJUSTES DE SONDO

EL VOLUMEN DEL CHAT 009 MICROFONO

AUMENTAR EL VOL LED

ELVOLUMEN MAESTRD ) DEL MIGROFONG: SLENCIAR: REACTIVAR
SILENCIAR/REACTIVAR EL MICROFONO; 010CARGA

ENCENDIDO/APAGADD

DESMO!

SILENCIADO/ACTIVO; 07 SILENCIAR/REACTIVAR EL
MICROFONC; 08 LED DE CARGA; 09 CONECTOR DE AUDIO
DE3S5MN; 10 PUERTI] USB G; 11 MICROFONO DE VARILLA

MODO DE EMPAREJAMIENTO DE BLUETOOTH

008 CONFIGURACIGN POR PRIMERA VEZ
‘BACONECTA LOS AURICULARES A TU PG MEDIANTE

LA CONEXION INALAMBRICA USB 24 6. 8BVE A

BLUETOOTH; 13 EﬂNTRBL DESUZANTE DEENCENDIDO/
'APAGADD: 14 LED DE ALIMENTACION/2.4 6/BLUETOOTH
16 ZONAS DE ILUMINACION RGB; 16 COPA AURICULAR

“SOUND SETTINGS (AJUSTES DE SONIDO) > *SOUND

CONTROL PANEL" (PANEL DE CONTROL DE SONIDO).

‘8 EN"PLAYBACK" (REPRODUCCIOND, RESALTA *JBL
A"V S

PLEGABLE ENPLANG; 171

012 ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Tamafio de la unidad:

Respuesta en frecuencias (Pasiva): 20Hz— Frecuencia de Bluetooth:
Respuesta en frecuencias (Activa): 20Hz— 20 kHz Version del perfil de Bluetooth:
Respuesta del micréfono en frecuencias: 100 Hz - 10 kHz Version Bluetooth:
Potendia maxlma deentrada 0mW Tipo de bateria:

95 dBNPSa 1kHz/1 mW

93dB Alimentacion:
Sensmmdad de\ microfono: Tiempo de carga:

Impedanda:
Potenda deltransmisornaémbrico 246: <13 dBm

Modulacién inaldmbrica 2,4 G:
Frecuencia portadora inaldmbrica 2,4 G:

Umdades dmam\(as de 50mm
0 kHz

-38dBV/Paa 1kHz
320hm
GFSK, m/4 DQPSK

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth: ~ <12dBm

'Y SELECCIONA "SET

Peso:

Modulaci6n del transmisor Bluetooth:

011 COMPORTAMIENTOS DEL LED
CANCELACION ACTIVA DEL RUIDO
ACTIVADA/TALKTHRU ACTIVADA; SILENCIAR
MICROFONO/REACTIVAR MICROFONO; BATERIA
BAJA/CARGANDO/CARGA COMPLETA;
EMPAREJAMIENTO 2,4 G/CONECTANDO
2,46/2,46 CONECTADO; EMPAREJAMIENTO
DE BLUETOOTH/CONECTANDO BLUETOOTH/
BLUETOOTH CONECTADD; ENCENDER/APAGAR

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK.
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
AZDPW 3, HFP1.8

V5.2
Bateria de jon-litio (3,7,
1300 mAh)

5V=2A
3,5 horas

Tiempo de reproduccién de musica
con lailuminacion RGB apagada:
Patrdn de captacion del micréfono:

43 horas
Unidireccional
4189



. 8 & ]

001 PAKKAUKSEN SISALTG

JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS -KUULOKKEET;
USB-LATAUSKAAPELI; 3,5 MM AUDIOKAAPEL'
LANGATON USB-DONGLE; TUULISUOJA
PUOMIMIKROFONILLE: 0SG | TAKUUKORTTI |
KAYTTOTURVALLISUUSTIEDOTE

002 VAATIMUKSET

JBL QuantumENGINE
CHJELMISTOVAATIMUKSET (ALUSTA: WINDOWS
10 (VAIN 84 BITTINEN) / WINDOWS 11; 500

MT VAPAATA KINTOLEVYTILAA ASENNUSTA
VARTEN); JARJESTELMAN YHTEENSOPIVUUS (PC |
XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
MOBILE | MAC | VR)

003 YLEISKATSAUS

O1ANC / TALKTHRU -MERKKIVALO; 02 ANC / TALKTHRU

16 LITTEAKSI TAITTUVA KORVAKUP

17 2.4G-PARILITOSPAINIKE; 18 AANENVOIMAKKUUDEN
‘SAADIN; 19 MIKROFONIN MYKISTYSPAINIKE

004 VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JA YHDISTAMINEN

1. VIRTA PAALLA:; 2. 2.4G LANGATON

(PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™); MANUAALISET
HALLINTALAITTEET

005 BLUETOOTH

006 ASETUKSET

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR

007 PAINIKEKOMENTO

ANG PAALLA / POIS PRALTA; TALKTHRU PAALLA /
POIS PAALTA

LISAA PELIN AANENVOIMAKKUUTTA; LISAA

PAIN\KE 03 PELIAANIEN/CHAT-T)

PANON w«m um

CHATIN AANEF TA

USM A TA; VAHENNA

VAAHTUMUDVW[N TUULISUDJA:; 06 LED- MERKKWALD
MIKROFONIMYKISTETTY / MYKISTYS POISTETTU
(07 MIKROFONIN MYKISTYS / MYKISTYKSEN POISTO;

TA
MIKR(]FDMW MYKISTYS / MYKISTYKSEN POISTO;
PAALLA / POIS
BT-U A

08l

10USB-C-PORTTE 1 VOICE FOCUS -PUOMIMIKROFONL

12 BLUETOOTH-PARILITOSPAINIKE; 13 VIRTA PRALLA /
POIS PARLTA -LIUKUSAADIN: 14 VIRTA / 246 /
BLUETOOTH -MERKKIVALD; 15 RGB-VALAISTUSUYORYKKEET;

008 KAYTTOONOTTOASETUKSET

‘BALITA KUULOKKEET TIETOKONEESEEN LANGATTOMALLA
246 USB-LITANNALLA. 8B SIRRY KOHTAAN “SOUND
SETTINGS (AANIASETUKSET) > “SOUND CONTROL
PANEL" (AANENHJAUSPANEELLD. 8C KOHDASSA

“PLAYBACK' (TOISTO) KOROSTA *JBL QUANTUMS 10
WIRELESS GAME" JA VALITSE "SET DEFAULT" (ASETA
QLETUS) ->*DEFAULT DEVICE® (ASETA OLETUSLAITE).
BDKOROSTA *JBL QUANTUMB1O WIRELESS CHAT" JA
VALITSE “SET DEFAULT" (ASETA OLETUS) > ‘DEFAULT
COMMUNICATION DEVICE" (ASETA OLETUSVIESTINTALAITE)
8EKOHDASSA ‘RECORDING (TALLENNUS) KOROSTA "JBL
QUANTUMB0 WIRELESS CHAT" JA VALITSE "SET DEFAULT"
(ASETA OLETUS) -> “DEFAULT DEVICE" (OLETUSLAITE).

8F KESKUSTELUSOVELLUKSESSASI VALITSE “JBL
QUANTUMB0 WIRELESS CHAT* OLETUSAUDIOLAITTEEKSI.
86 NOUDATA NAYTOLLA NAKYVIA OHJEITA LUODAKSESI
HENKILOKOHTAISET AAMASETUKSESI

009 MIKROFONI

MIKROFONIN LED-MERKKIVALO: MYKISTYS /
MYKISTYKSEN POISTO; MYKISTYS;
MYKISTYKSEN POISTO

O010LATAUS

011LED-TOIMINNOT
ANG ON / TALKTHRU ON; MIKROFONI

001 CONTENU DE LA BOITE

CASQUE-MICRO JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS
CABLE DE CHARGE USB ; CABLE AUDIO 3.5 MM ;
EMETTEUR/RECEPTEUR USB; BONNETTE ANTI-
BRUIT POUR LE MICROPHONE SUR PERCHE : GOR |
CARTE DE GARANTIE | FICHE DE SECURITE

002 CONFIGURATION REQUISE

JBL QuantumENGINE CONFIBURATION
LOGICIELLE (PLATES-FORMES : WINDOWS 10 (64 BITS
UNIGUEMENT) / WINDOWS 11 500 MO D'ESPACE
DISQUE LIBRE POUR LINSTALLATION) ;COMPATIBILITE
DUSYSTEME (PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ |
NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR)

003 PRESENTATION

O1TEMOINRBA /

APLAT: 17 BOUTON JUMELAGE 2.46 : 18 COMMANDE
DU VOLUME ; 19 BOUTON COUPURE MCRO

1JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS GAME » PUIS « SET
DEFAULT (DEFINIR PAR DEFAUT)  -> « DEFAULT DEVICE
(PERIPHERIQUE PAR DEFAUT) ». 80 SELECTIONNEZ  JBL

004 ALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION
1 ALLUMAGE ;2. RADIO 245 0°C | MAC | QUSTINBIC WRLLESHAT IS SETIE AL
PLAYSTATION™); LE Hicn

005 BLUETOOTH 8E SOUS « RECORDING (ENREGISTRENENT)

006 CONFIGURATION SELECTIONNEZ 6 JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS CHAT»

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR

PUIS «SET DEFAULT (DEFINR PAR DEFAUT)» >
WDEFAULT DEVICE (PERPHERIQUE PAR DEFAUT) .
8F DANS VOTRE APPLICATION DE CONVERSATION,

TALKTHRU; 03 MOLETTE DE REPARTITION AUDIO
JEU-DISCUSSION; 04 COMMANDE DU VOLUNE ;

05 BONNETTE AMOVIBLE ; 0B TEMOIN DE NOTIFICATION
DECOUPURE / ACTIVATION DU MICRO ; 07 COUPURE /

; 08 TEMOIN DE CHARGE;

MYKISTETTY ALTA;
ALHAINEN AKUN VARAUS / LATAA / U\DATTU TAVTEEN;
2.4G-PARILITOS / 2.46 YHDISTYY / 2.46 YHDISTETTY;
BT-PARILITOS / BT YHDISTYY / BT YHDISTETTY; VIRTA
PAALLA / VIRTA POIS PAALTA

09 PRISE AUDIO JACK 3,5 MM ; 10 PRISE USB-C:
11MICROPHONE PERCHE VOICE FOCUS ; 12 BOUTON DE
JUMELAGE BLUETOOTH 3

D S AT SELECTONNEZ 1 BL QUANTUNBO WRELESS GHAT b
LA IDNEFSALEACOPRIEAT 3167
VOLUME JU;
VOLUME DISCUSSION [y
VOLUME PRINCPAL DMNUTION 009 MICROPHONE
VOLUME PRINCPAL TENON DENOTIFCATIN D COLPURE / ACTIATIN
COUPLRE / ACTVATION DU MIGROPHON ; DUMCRD; COUPER:ACTIVER
MARCHE/ARRET 010 CHARGE
MODEJNELAGE 51 01 SIGNFIGATION ES TEMOINS
008 PREMIERE CONFIGURATION RBA ACTIVE / TALKTHRU ACTIVE ;

‘BA CONNECTEZ LE CASQUE A VOTRE PC VIALA
CONNEXION USB SANS FIL 246. 88 ALLEZ DANS

14 TEMOIN ALIMENTATION / 2.46 / BLUETOOTH;
16% ZONES A ECLAIRAGE RVB ; 16 OREILLETTE PLIABLE

SOUND SETTINGS (PARAMETRES DU SON) »-> « SOUND
CONTROL PANEL (PANNEAU DE CONFIGURATION DU SOR .
80 S0US  PLAYBACK (LECTURE) » SELECTIONNEZ

COUPURE / ACTIVATION MICRO ; BATTER\E
FAIBLE / CHARGE / CHARGE COMPL

JUMELAGE 2.46 / CONNEXION 2. AG / EDNNEBTE
246 ; JUMELAGE BT / CONNEXION BT / CONNECTE.
BT; MARCHE/ARRET

012 TEKNISET TIEDOT 012 SPEC. TECHNIQUES

Kuuloke-elementin koko: 50 mm dynaamiset elementit Bluetooth-lahettimen teho: <12dBm Taille de haut-parleur : H dj Fréq de p radio 24G: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Taajuusvaste (Passiivinen): 20 Hz - 40 kHz Bluetooth-lahettimen modulaatio:  GFSK, /4 DQPSK de50mm Puissance de I'émetteur Bluetooth: < 12d8m

Taajuusvaste (Aktiivinen): 20Hz- 20 kHz Bluetooth-taajuusalue: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz Réponse en fréquence (Passif) : 20 Hz- 40 kHz Modulation de I'émetteur Bluetooth:  GFSK, /4 DQPSK
Mikrofonin taajuusvaste: 100 Hz- 10 kHz Bluetooth-profiliversio: A2DP 1.3, HFP1.8 Réponse en fréquence (Actif) : 20 Hz- 20 kHz Fréquences du Bluetooth : 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Suurin sydttéteho 30mW Bluetooth-versio: V5.2 Réponse en fréquence du micro : 100 Hz- 10 kHz Version du profil Bluetooth : A20P 13, HFP 1.8
Herkkyys: 9508 SPL@1 kHz/1mW Akkutyyppi: Lit Kw(37V/1300mAh)  Puissance dentrée max. 30mw Version Bluetooth : V5.2

Maksimi SPL: 93dB Virtalahde: 5V=2A Sensibilité : 95dB SPLa TkHz/1mW Type de batterie : batterie li-ion (3,7V / 1300 mAh)
Mikrofonin herkkyys: -38dBV/Pa @1 kHz Latausaika: 35h Pression sonore max. : 93dB Alimentation électrique : -

Impedanssi: 32 ohmia Musiikin toistoaika, kun RGB- Sensibilité du microphone : -38dBV/Pa @1 kHz Temps de charge : 3,5 heures

2.4G langattoman Iahettimen teho: <13 dBm valaistus on pois paalta: 43h Impédance : 320hms Autonomie de lecture de musique

2.46 langaton modulaatio: GFSK, /4 DQPSK Mikrofonin suuntakuvio: Yksisuuntainen Puissance de Iémetteur radio 2.4G: <13 dBm avec éclairage RVB éteint : 43 heures

2,46 langaton kantoaaltotaajuus: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz Paino: 4189 Modulation radio 2.46 : GFSK, /4 DQPSK Configuration du microphone : unidirectionnel

Poids :

4189
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001MIVAN A DOBOZBAN?

JBL QUANTUM810 WIRELESS HEADSET; USB
TOLTOKABEL; 3,5MM AUDIO KABEL; USB
VEZETEK NELKOLI ADAPTER; HANGSZURO
SZIVACS A KAROS MIKROFONHOZ; 0SG
MKROFONHOZ | JOTALLASI SZELVENY |
BIZTONSAGI ADATLAP

002 KOVETELMENYEK

JBL QuantumENGINE
SZOFTVERKOVETELMENYEK (PLATFORM: WINDOWS
10 (CSAK 64 BITES) / WINDOWS 11; 500 M8
‘SZABAD MEREVLEMEZ MEGHAJTO A TELEPITESHEZ);
RKOMPATIBILITAS (PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ |
NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR)

003 ATTEKINTES
01ANC / TALKTHRU LED; 02 ANC / TALKTHRU
GOMB; 03 JATEK AUDIOCHAT BALANSZ ALLITOGOMB;
04 HANGEROSZABALYZ0; 05 lE\IEHETU SZElVEDU
HAB; 06 FIBYELMEZTETES LED A M
NEMITASAHOZ / NEMITASANAK FELULDHSAHDZ
07 MIKROFON NEMITASA/NEMITASANAK
FELDLDASA 08 TOLTO LED; 09 3, 5MM AUDIO

0: 10 USB-C PORT: 11 HANGFOKUSZALO
MIKRGFGN ‘12 BLUETOOTH-PARDSITAS GOV B;
13 ARAM KI/BE CSUSZKA 14 ARAM /2,46 /
BLUETOOTH LED; 15* RGB VILAGITASI ZONAK:
16 LAPOSRA OSSZEHAITHATO FEIHALLGATO: 17

012 MUSZAKI LEIRAS
Driver mérete

50 mm dinamikus driver

2 G0N, 18 vo;
13MKROFON NEMITO GOV

004 ARAM BE ES CSATLAKOZTATAS

1. ARAM BE: 2,246 VEZETEK NELKOL °C |
MAC | PLAYSTATION™) KEZI VEZERLOK
005 BLUETOOTH

006 BEALLITAS

YBOK™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NNTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR

007 PARANCS GOMB

NG BE/K TALKTHRU K1/BE

JATEK HANGEREJENEK NOVELESE, CHAT
HANGEREJENEK NOVELESE )
HANGERG NOVELESE; HANGER CSOKKENTESE
MIKROFON NEMITASA/NEMITASANAK
FELOLDASA: KI/BE

BT PAROSITASI MOD

008 ELSH BEALLITAS

BACSATLAKOZTASD A FEALLGATOT A PG-HEZ
AVEZETEK NELK(LI2 4G USB-KAPCSOLATON
KERESZTIL. 88 MEN) A“SOUNDSETTINGS
HANGBEALLITASOK)" > “SOUND CONTROL
PANEL (HANG-VEZERLO PUTY" 8C A PLAVBACK
(VSSZANTSZAS) RESZEN ELOLO KIA JBL
QUANTUNB10 WIRELESS GAVE ELENET ES
VALASZD AZ SET DEFAULT (ALAPERTELMEZETT
BEALLTAS)" > DEFAULT DEVICE

Bluetooth tovabbitott teljesitmény:

\PERTELMEZETT ESZK0Z)" ELEMET. 80 JELOLD

K\ Il “JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS CHAT ELEMET ES
VALASSZAD AZ *SET DEFAULT (ALAPERTELMEZETT
BEALLITAS)" -> “DEFAULT COMMUNICATION DEVICE
(ALAPERTELMEZETT KOMMUNIKACIOS ESZK0Z)". 8E
A RECORDING (FELVETEL)" RESZEN JELOLDKI A ,JBL
QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS CHAT ELEMET ES VALASZD
AZ SETDEFAULT (ALAPERTELMEZETT BEALLITAS) -~

“DEFAULT DEVICE (ALAPERTELMEZETT ESZKOZ)
ELEMET. 8F AZ ALKALMAZASODBAN VALASZD
A JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS CHAT" ESZKDZT
ALAPERTELMEZETT HANGESZKOZKENT. 86 A
HANGBEALLITASOK SZEMELYRE SZABASAHOZ
KOVESD A KEPERNYON MEGJELENO UTASITASOKAT.
O09MIKROFON o
LED FIGYELMEZTETES A MIKROFON NEMITASA/
NEMITASANAK FELOLDASAHOZ; NEMITAS;
NEMITAS FELOLDASA

010 TOLTES

011LED VISELKEDESE

ANC BE / TALKTHRU BE; MIKROFON NEMITASA /
MIKROFON NEMITASANAK FELOLDASA; ALACSONY
AKKUMULATORSZINT / TOLTES / TELJESEN
FELTOLTVE; 246 PAROSITAS / 2.46 CSATLAKOZAS;
2,45 CSATLAKOZTATVA; BT PARDSITAS / BT
CSATLAKOZIK / BT CSATLAKOZTATVA; ARAM
BEKAPCSOLVA / ARAM KIKAPCSOLVA

<12dBm

001CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE

CUFFIE JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS; CAVO DI
RICARICA USB; CAVO AUDIO DA 3,5 MM; DONGLE
WIRELESS USB; SPUGNA ANTI-VENTO PER
MICROFONO CON BRACGETTO; 0SG | SCHEDA DI
GARANZIA | SCHEDA DI SICUREZZA

002 REQUISITI

JBL QuantumENGINEREQUISITI SOFTWARE
(PIATTAFORMA: WINDOWS 10 (SOLO 64BIT) /
WINDOWS 11; 500 MB DI SPAZIO LIBERO SU DISCO
PER LINSTALLAZIONE); COMPATIBILITA DI SISTEMA
(PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR)

003 PANORAMICA

OTLED ANC / TALKTHRU; 02 PULSANTE ANC /
TALKTHRU; 03 CONTROLLO BILANCIAMENTO
AUDIO GIOCO-CHAT; 04 CONTROLLO DEL VOLUME;
05 SPUGNA ANTIVENTO STACCABILE; 06 LED

DI NOTIFICA PER MUTE / UNMUTE MICROFONO;
07 MUTE / UNMUTE MICROFONO; 08 LED DI
RICARICA; 09 JACK AUDIO DA 3 5MM; 10 PORTA
USB-C; 11 MICROFONO CON FOCALIZZAZIONE
VOCALE; 12 PULSANTE ABBINAMENTO
BLUETOOTH ; 13 CURSORE ON/OFF; 14 LED
ACCENSIONE / 2.46 / BLUETOOTH; 16* ZONE
CON ILLUMINAZIONE RGB: 16 PADIGLIONE

012 SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Dimensione del driver:

Driver dinamici da 50 mm

AURICOLARE RIPIEGABILE; 17 PULSANTE PAIRING
2.46; 18 CONTROLLO DEL VOLUME; 19 PULSANTE

004 ACCENSIONE G COLLEGAMENTO
1.ACCENSIONE: 2. 2.46 WIRELESS (PC | MAC |
PLAYSTATION™; COMANDI MANUALI

005 BLUETOOTH

006 CONFIGURAZIONE

YBOX™ | PLAYSTATION" | NNTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBLLE | MAC | VR

007 PULSANTI DI CONTROLLO

ANC ON/OFF; TALKTHRU ON/0FF

AUMENTA L VOLUME DEL GIOCO:; AUMENTA IL
VOLUVE DELLA CHAT

AUMENTA L VOLUME MASTER; DIMINUISCE I
VOLUVE MASTER

MICROFONO MUTE / UNMUTE; ON/OFF

“SET DEFAULT UMPOSTA PREDEFINITO) ->

“DEFAULT DEVICE" (DISPOSITIVO PREDEFINITO).

‘SDEVIDENZIARE 'JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS CHAT" E

‘SELEZIONARE "SET DEFAULT" UMPOSTA PREDEFINITO) ->
DEFAULT COMMUNICATION DEVICE" (DISPOSITIVO DI

COMUNICAZIONE PREDEFINITO). 8E SOTTO “RECORDING”

(REGISTRAZIONE) EVIDENZIARE *JBL QUANTUMBI0

WIRELESS CHAT E SELEZIONARE *SET DEFAULT"

(IMPOSTA PREDEFINITO) -> “DEFAULT DEVICE"
(DISPOSITIVO PREDEFINITO). BF NELLAPPLICAZIONE
DICHAT, SELEZIONARE *JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS
CHAT" COME DISPOSITIVO AUDIO PREDEFINITO.

86 SEGUIRE LE ISTRUZIONI SULLO SCHERMO PER
PERSONALIZZARE LE IMPOSTAZIONI DEL SUONO.

009 MICROFOND

LED DI NOTIFICA PER MICROFONO MIC MUTE /
UNMUTE; MUTE; UNMUTE

MODALITA ABBINAMENTO BT 010 RICARICA
008 CONFIGURAZIONE AL
e e i ACATIA/ TALKTHRU ATTA MCMUTE/

WIRELESS USB 2.46. 88 ANDARE N *SOUND SETTINGS™
(IMPOSTAZION! DEL SUONO) -> “SOUND CONTROL
PANEL (PANNELL L SUOND). 8C

MIC UNMUTE: BATTERIA SCARICA / IN CARICA /
COMPLETAMENTE CARICA; ABBINAMENTO 2.46 /
COLLEGAMENTO 2.46 / COLLEGATO 2.46;

coL

SOTTO “PLAYBACK" (RIP
*JBLQUANTUM810 WIRELESS GAME" E SELEZIONARE

Potenza trasmessa via Bluetooth:

COLLEGATO; ACCESA/SPENTA

<12dBm

FREKVENCIA VALASZ (PASSZIV): 20 Hz- 40 kHz Bluetooth tovébbitott moduldcie: ~ GFSK, n/4 DOPSK Risposta in frequenza (Passiva): 20Hz-40 kHz Modulazione della trasmissione Bluetooth: - GFSK, /4 DQPSK
FREKVENCIA VALASZ (AKTIV): 20Hz-20kHz Bluetooth frekvencia: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz Rispostain frequenza (Attiva): 20Hz-20kHz Frequenza Bluetooth: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Mikrofon frekvenciavalasza: 100 Hz-10 kHz Bluetooth profil verzio: A2DP 13, HFP 1.8 Risposta in frequenza del microfono: 100 Hz -10 kHz Versione profilo Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3, HFP1.8
Maximalis bemeneti teljesitmény: 30 mW Bluetooth verzid: V52 Potenza iningresso massima: 30mW Versione Bluetooth: V52

Erzékenység: 95 dBSPL @1 kHz/1mW Akkumulator tipusa: Livionakkumulitor 37/ 1300man)  Sensibiita: 95dBSPL@1 kHz/1mW Tipo di btteria: [B;‘;ev'/‘izﬂogu" ‘ﬂz‘h?‘ litio
Maximals SPL: 93d8 Aramforras: 5 SPL Massimo: 93d8 ) ; m

Mikrofon érzékenyseége: 38dBV/Pa @1 kHz Toltési id6: 356m Sensibilta del micofono: 384V /Pa @l kHz ;‘"’““;a.z'."“' i\f”
Impedancia: 3200 Zenelejtszsid az RGB fény , ‘P’:('::d;"dﬁimmmw”m 26 s2om Ag\lr::xpr:)nynligni:ﬁ;.rnduzionemusi(ale o

246 Vezeték nélkil tanszmiter <13 dBm Kikapcsolisa mellett: Boa oo sk conluci RGB sperte: Bore

246 Vezeték nélkili moduléc:  GFSK, n/4 DQPSK Mikrofon flvéte mintazata: Egyiranyd o azione reless &% o Caratteristica polare del microfono:  Unidirezionale

2,4GVezetek nélkilivivéfrekvenda: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 Mz Sily: 418g Frequenza portante wireless 24G: - 2400 MHz - 24835 Mz Peso: 418g



001VERPAKKINGSINHOUD

JBL QUANTUM810 WIRELESS-HEADSET; USB-
LAADKABEL: 35 MM AUDIOKABEL; USB DRAADLOZE
'DONGLE; PLOPKAP VOOR BOOM-MICROFOON; 0SG |
GARANTIEKAART | VEILIGHEIDSBLAD

002 VEREISTEN

JBL QuantumENGINE
SOFTWAREVEREISTEN (PLATFORM: WINDOWS 10
(ALLEEN 64-BITS) / WINDOWS 11; 500 MB VRUE
RUIMTE OP HARDE SCHUF VOOR INSTALLATIE);
SYSTEEMCOMPATIBILITEIT (PC | XBOX ™ |
PLAYSTATION ™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
MOBILE | MAC | VR)

003 OVERZICHT

01ANC / TALKTHRU LED; 02 ANC / TALKTHRU
KNOP; 03 GAME AUDIO-CHAT BALANSREGELAAR;
04 VOLUMEREGELING; 05 AFNEEMBAAR
WINDSCHERMSCHUIM; 06 NOTIFICATIE-LED
VOOR MICROFOON DEMPEN / DEMPEN
OPHEFFEN; 07 MICROFOON DEMPEN / DEMPEN
OPHEFFEN; 08 LED OPLADEN; 0935 MM
AUDIO-AANSLUITING; 10 USB-C-POORT;

11VOICE FOCUS BOOM MICROFOON;

12 BLUETOOTH-KOPPELINGSKNOP; 13 AAN/

UIT SCHUIFREGELAAR; 14 POWER / 2,46 /

NL

BLUETOOTH LED; 15* RGB-VERLICHTINGSZONES;
16INKLAPBARE OORSCHELP; 17 2.46
KOPPELINGSKNOP; 18 VOLUMEREGELING;

19 MICROFOON DEMPINGSKNOP

004 INSCHAKELEN & VERBINDEN
1.INSCHAKELEN; 2. 2.46 DRAADLOOS

(PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™); HANDMATIGE
BEDIENING

005 BLUETOOTH

006 INSTALLATIE

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR

*SET DEFAULT (STANDAARD-INSTELLING)' ->* DEFAULT
DEVICE (STANDAARD APPARAAT)". 8D SELECTEER

001INNHOLD | ESKEN
BL UUANTUMEWU WIRELESS HODESETT; USB-

“BL ENSELECTEER

VERVOLGENS *SET DEFAULT (STANDAARD-INSTELLING) ->

IDEK L0S USB-DONGLE;
SKUMPUTE TILBOMMIKROFON: 0SG | GARANTIKORT |

DEFAULT
COMMUNCATIEAPPARAATY". BE GA NAAR ‘REDDRDWE
(OPNEMEN)"KIES “JBL

002 KRAV

SELECTEER “SET DEFAULT (STANDAARD: WSTELUMB]
*DEFAULT DEVICE (STANDAARD APPARAATY"

8F SELECTEER N JE CHAT-APPLICATIE 8L QUANTUMB 10
WIRELESS CHAT" ALS STANDAARD AUDIOAPPARAAT.

86 VOLG DE INSTRUCTIES OP HET SCHERM OM JE
(GELUIDSINSTELLINGEN TE PERSONALISEREN.

AMC AAN/UIT; TALKTHRU AAN/UIT

GAMEVOLUME VERHOGEN; CHATVOLUME VERHOGEN
VERHOOG VOLUME; VERLAAG MASTER VOLUME
MICROFOON DEMPEN / DEMPEN OPHEFFEN; AAN/UIT
BTKOPPELINGSMODUS

008 EERSTE INSTALLATIE

‘BAVERBIND DE HEADSET MET JE PG MET EEN DRAADLOZE
245 USB-VERBINDING. 8B GA NAAR *SOUND SETTINGS
(GELUIDSINSTELLINGEND" ->*SOUND CONTROL PANEL
(GELUIDSBEHEER". 8C GA NAAR "PLAYBACK (AFSPELEND',
KIES *JBL QUANTUMS 10 WIRELESS GAME" EN SELECTEER

NOTIFICATIE-LED VOOR MICROFOON DEMPEN /
DEMPEN OPHEFFEN; DEMPEN; DEMPEN OPHEFFEN
010 OPLADEN

011LED-FUNCTIES

ANC AAN / TALKTHRU AAN; MIC

DEMPEN / MIC DEMPEN OPHEFFEN; ZWAKKE
BATTERL / OPLADEN / VOLLEDIG OPGELADEN;
2.4G KOPPELEN / 2.4G VERBINDING / 2.46
VERBONDEN; BT KOPPELEN / BT AANSLUITEN /
BT AANGESLOTEN; AAN/UIT

012 TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Driver grootte: 50 mm Dynamische drivers Bluetooth zendvermogen: <12d8m
Frequentie-respons (Passief): 20 Hz - 40 kHz Bluetooth zendmodulatie: GFSK, /4 DQPSK
Frequentie-respons (Actief): 20Hz-20kHz Bluetooth frequentie: 2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz
Frequentiebereik microfoon: 100 Hz-10 kHz Bluetooth-profielversie: A2DP 1.3, HFP 1.8
Maxingangsvermogen 30mW Bluetooth-versie: V5.2

Gevoeligheid: 95dB SPL@1kHz/ T mW Batterij type: Li-ion batterij (3.7V /1300 mAh)
Maximum SPL: 93d8 Stroomvoorziening: 5V=—2A

Microfoon gevoeligheid: -38dBV/Pa @1 kHz Oplaadtijd: 35uur

Impedantie: 320hm Speeltid muziek met RGB-verlichting uit: 43 uur

246 Draadloos zendvermogen: <13dBm Microfoon pickup-p: 3 i

246 Draadloze modulatie: GFSK, n/4 DQPSK Gewicht: 418g

2.46 Draadloze draaggolffrequentie:

2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz

JBL L
PROGRAMVARE (PLATTFORM: WINDOWS 10
(KUN 84-BIT) / WINDOWS 11; 500 MB LEDIG
INSTALLASJONSPLASS PA HARDDISKEN);
SYSTEMKOMPATIBILITET (PC | XBOX™ |
PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBIL |
MAC | VR)

003 OVERSIKT

OTANC / TALKTHRU-LED; 02 ANC / TALKTHRU-
KNAPP; 03 BALANSEKONTROLL MELLOM
LYD-CHAT; 04 VOLUMKONTROLL; 05 AVTAGBAR
VINDBESKYTTENDE SKUM; 06 VARSEL-LED FOR
LYDDEMPING AV MIKROFON; 07 LYDDEMPING
AVMIKROFON; 08 LADE-LED; 09 3,5 MM
LYDKONTAKT 10 USB-C-PORT: 11 BOOM-MIKROFON
MED TALEFOKUS; 12 BLUETOOTH-PAREKNAPP;

13 STROM PA/AV-GLIDEBRYTER; 14 STROM /
2,46/ BLUETOOTH-LED; 15* RGB-LYSSONER;

16 SAMMENLEGGBAR ORE-KOPP; 17 2.46

012 TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASIONER

SAMMENKOBLINGSKNAPP: 18 VOLUMKONTROLL:

19 MKROFON-DEMPERKNAPP

004 SLA PA 0G KOBLE TIL

1.STROM PA; 2.246 TRADLOS (PC | MAG |
PLAYSTATION™); MANUELLE KONTROLLER

005 BLUETOOTH

006 OPPSETT

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBIL | MAC | VR

007 KNAPPEKOMMANDO

ANG PA/AV: TALKTHRU PA/AV

OK SPILLVOLUM 0K CHAT-VOLUM

0K MASTERVOLUM DENP MASTERVOLUM
MKROFONDEMPING; PA/AV
SAMMENKOBLINGSMODUS

008 FORSTEGANGSOPPSETT

8AKOBLE HODETELEFONENE TIL PCENMED 246 USB
TRADLOS TILKOBLING. 83 GA TIL (SOUND SETTINGS)
(NNSTILLNGER FORLYD) > (SOUND CONTROL PANELY
(KONTROLLPANEL FOR YD), 8G UNDER GPLAYBACK»
CAVSPILLIVG) MERKER DU AV FOR 1BL OUANTUNGT0
WIRELESS GAMED UBL QUANTUN 10 WIRELESS,
SPILL) 0G VELGER (SET DEFAULT) (SETT SOM
STANDARD)-> WDEFAULT DEVICED (STANDARDENHET)

BDMERK AV FOR 1JBL QUANTUMB 10 WIRELESS
CHATY JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS, CHATT) 06
VELG #SET DEFAULT? (SETT SOM STANDARD) ->
ADEFAULT COMMUNICATION DEVICED (STANDARD
KOMMUNIKASJONSENHET). 8E UNDER (RECORDING?
(OPPTAK) MERKER DU AV FOR wBL QUANTUMB10
WIRELESS CHAT» (JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS,
CHATT) 0G VELGER KSET DEFAULT (SETT SOM
'STANDARD) -> WDEFAULT DEVICE (STANDARDENHET).
F | CHATTEPROGRAMMET VELGER DU wJBL
(QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS CHAT» UJBL QUANTUMB10
WIRELESS, CHATT) SOM STANDARD LYDENHET. 86
FOLG INSTRUKSJONENE PA SKIERMEN FOR A TILPASSE
LYDINNSTILLINGENE.

009 MIKROFON

VARSEL-LED FOR MIKROFONDEMPING; LYD
PA;LYDAV

010LADING

011 LED-ATFERDER

ANC PA / TALKTHRU PA; MIKROFONDEMPING;
LAVT BATTERI / LADER / FULLADET;
2,46-SAMMENKOBLES / 2.4G TILKOBLES /
2,46 TILKOBLET; BT-SAMMENKOBLING / BT
TILKOBLES / BT TILKOBLET; STROM PA /
STROM AV

Driverstortlse: 50 mm dynamiske d Bluetooth-senderens effekt:
Frekvensrespons (Passi): 20z 40KHz Bluetooth-senderens modulasjon
Frekvensrespons (AKtiv): 20Hz-20kHz Bluetooth-frekvens:

Mikrofonens frekvensrespons: 100 Hz-10kkHz Bluetooth-profilversjon:
Maks.inngangsstrom 30mW Bluetooth-versjon:

<12d8m

GFSK, /4 DQPSK

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
A2DP 1.3, HFP 1.8

V5.2

Folsomhet: 95dB SPL@1 kHz/ 1mW Batteritype: Liion-batteri (3,7V /1300 mAh)
Maksimal SPL: 93d8 Stromforsyning: 5V=—2A
Mikrofonfolsomhet: -38dBV/Pa @1 kHz Ladetid: 3,5 timer

Impedans: 320hm Musikkavspillingstid med RGB-lys av: 43 timer

Strom for 2,46 tridlos-sender: <13dBm Mikrofonens opptaksmenster: Ikke-direksjonal

2.4 tradlos modulering: GFSK, n/4 DQPSK Vekt: 189

2,46 tradlosfrekvens: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
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001 ZAWARTOSC OPAKOWANIA

‘SEUCHAWKI JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS; KABEL
USB DO LADOWANIA; 35 MM PRZEWOD AUDIO;
MODUL BEZPRZEWODOWY USB; PIANKA OCHRONNA
00 MIKROFONU Z PALAKIEM: 0SG | KARTA

17PRZYCISK PAROWANIA 2.4 6HZ; 18 STEROWANEE
(GLOSNOSCIA; 18 PRZYCISK WYCISZANIA MKROFONU
004 WEACZANIE ZASILANIA | EACZENIE

1.WE. ZASILANIA; 2. £ACZNOSC
BEZPRZEWODOWA 2.4 GHZ (PC | MAC |

| ARKUS:
002 WYMAGANIA
JBL QuantumENGINE WYMAGANIA DOT
OPROGRAMOWANIA (PLATFORMA: WINDOWS 10 (TYLKO
64-BITOWY) / WINDOWS 11,5500 MB WOLNEGO MIEISCA
NADYSKU DO INSTALACID: ZGODNOSE Z SYSTEMAMI
(PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | “

PLAYSTATION™); STEROWANIE RECZNE
005 BLUETOOTH

006 KONFIGURACIA
XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
URZADZENIA MOBILNE | MAC | GOGLE VR

URZADZENIA MOBILNE | MAC | GOGLE VR)

003 OMOWIENIE

Ul DIUUA LEDANC / TALKTHRU; 02 PRZYCISK ANC /
HRU; 03 FUNKCJA BALANSU MIEDZY DZWIEKIEM

W GRZE |NA CZACIE; 04 STEROWANIE GEOSNOSCIA;

05 ODLACZANA PIANKA WINDSHEELD: 06 DIODA

007

WE./WYE. ANC; WE./WYE. TALKTHRU

ZWIEKSZANIE GLOSNOSCI W GRZE; ZWIEKSZANIE

GLOSNOSCI CZATU

ZWIEKSZANIE POZIOMU GLOSNOSCH:

ZMNIEJSZANIE POZIOMU GOSNOSCI

WE./WYE. WYCISZENIA MIKROFONU; We/ WYL
BT

MIKROFONU: 07 We./WYL. WYCISZENIA MIKROFONU

DEFAULT" (USTAW DOMYSLNE) ->  DEFAULT
DEVICE" (URZADZENEE DOMYSLAE B0 PODSWIETL
CJE ,JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS CHAT"
(GZAT— JBL QUANTUNS10 WIRELESS) | WYBIERZ

001 CONTEUDO DA CAIXA

FONES JBL QUANTUM810 WIRELESS, CABD
DE ENERGIA USB, CABO DE AUDIO DE 35
MM, DONGLE USB PARA CONEXAQ SEM

COM ILUMINAGAO RGB; 16 CONCHA DOBRAVEL 17 BOTAO
DE EMPARELHAMENTO 2.46; 18 CONTROLE DE VOLUME;
19LIGA/DESLIGA DO MCROFONE

OPCE SET UtHluU | )-> DEFAULT

FI0, MICROFONE

KOMUNIKACYINE) K W SEKCI  RECORDING™
(NAGRYWANIE) PODSWIETL POZYCE JBL OUANTUNIB10
WIRELESS CHAT" (CZAT - JBL QUANTUNIB 10 WIRELESS) |
WYBIERZ OPCJE , SET DEFAULT" (USTAW DOMYSLNE) ->
 DEFAULT DEVICE" (URZADZENIE DOMYSLNE). 8F W
APLIKACH CZATU WYBIERZ POZCJE ,JBL QUANTUMBTO
WIRELESS CHAT" (CZAT - JBL QUANTUM810 WIRELESS)
JAKO DOMYSLNE URZADZENIE AUDIO.8G WYKONAJ
POJAWIAJACE SIE NA EKRANIE INSTRUKCJE, ABY

ANTIRRUIDO, GUIA DE INICIO RAPIDD CﬂM CARTAD
DE GARANTIA E FICHA DE SEGURANCA

002 REQUISITOS TECNICOS

JBL QuantumENGINEREQUISITOS

DE SOFTWARE (PLATAFORMA: WINDOWS 10
(SOMENTE 64 BITS) / WINDOWS 11; 500 MB DE
ESPAGO LIVRE EM DISCO PARA INSTALAGAD);
COMPATIVEL COM PC, XBOX™, PLAYSTATION™,
NINTENDO SWITCH™, SMARTPHONE, MAC E VR

009 MIKROFON
WSKAZNIK LED We./WY. WYCISZENIA
MIKROFONU; We./WYE. WYCISZENIA

08 DIODA LED L ADOWANIA; 09 GNIAZDO AUDIO 35 MM

8 PﬂU\CZ &UCHAWKIZ KI]MPUTEREM PE ZA
POMO

10PORT USB-C; 11MIKROFON Z
VIOICE FOCUS; 12 PRZYCISK PAROWANIA ElUETﬂﬂTH
13 SUWAK WL/ WYL ZASILANIA; 14 DIODA

ASILANEE / 24 GHZ / BLUETOOTH 15* STREFV
‘SWIATEA RGB; 16 SKEADANE MUSZLE SEUCHAWEK

012 DANE TECHNICZNE

GHE EB PRZEJDZ DO SEKCII, SOUND: SETHNGX
(USTAWIENIA DZWIEKL) -> , SOUND CONTROL PANEL™
(PANEL STEROWANIA DZWIEKIEND. 8C W SEKCII
PLAYBACK" (ODTWARZANIE) PODSWIETL POZCJE
JBL QUANTUMB1O WIRELESS GAME (GRA - JBL
(QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS) | WYBIERZ OPCJE SET

Rozmiar
Pasmo przenoszenia (Pasywne):
Pasmo przenoszenia (Aktywne):

)
20 Hz - 40 kHz
20Hz- 20 kHz

Moc nadawania Bluetooth:
Modulacja nadawania Bluetooth:
Czgstotliwosc Bluetooth:

o011 LED

ANC WE. / TALKTHRU W WE./WYE. WYCISZENIA

MIKRDFDNU NISKI POZIOM BATERII /LADDWAN\E /
|ALADOWANE; PAROWANIE 2.4 GHZ / EACZE!

Z 24GHZ / POLACZONO Z 2.4 GHZ; PA\RDWAME

BT/ LACZENIE Z BT / POLACZONO Z BT, Wt./

WYE ZASILANIA

<12dBm
GFSK, /4 DQPSK
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Pasmo przenoszenia mikiofonu: 100 Hz-10 kHz Wersa profilu Bluetooth: A2DP13, HFP 18
Maksymalna moc wejiciowa 30mW Wersja Bluetoath: 52
Efektywnosc: 95 dB SPLprzy 1kz/ 1 Aumulator: :‘}kgvﬂ]‘;‘;{; l"z\:]awnnawy
Maksymalne dinienie akustyczne SPL: 3 65 ; e

., Zasilanie: 5V=2A
Caulos¢ mikrofonu: -38dBV / Pa przy 1 Kz Caas ladowania: 35h
Impedanga: 320my Czas odtwarzania muzyki 2 wyt.
MocnadajnikaWi-Fidla24GHz: <13 dbm podéwietleniem RGB: #h
Modulacja w transmisji Wi-Fidla 2,4 GHz:  GFSK, n/4 DQPSK Rodzaj mikrofonu: Jednokierunkowry
Takres czestotliwosci Wi-Fidla 2,4 GHz: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz Masa: 418g

003

01LEDINDICADOR ANC / TALKTHRU: 02 BOTAO ANC /
TALKTHRU: 03 SELETOR DE AUDIO DO GAME OU CHAT;
04 CONTROLE DE VOLUME; 05 ESPUMA PROTETORA
DESTACAVEL; 06 LED INDICADOR DE MICROFONE (LIGADO
0UDESLIGADO); 07 LIGA/DESLIGA 0 MICROFONE; 08 LED
INDICADOR DE CARREGAMENTO; 09 PLUGUE DE AUDIO
DE3,5 MM 10 PORTA USB-C; 11 MICROFONE DIRECIONAL
TIPOBOOM; 12 BOTAO DE EMPARELHAMENTO
BLUETOOTH; 13 LIGA/DESLIGA (CONTROLE DESLIZANTE);
14 LED LIGA/DESLIGA, 2.46 E BLUETOOTH; 16 AREAS

012 ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS

004 ECONEXAD

1,164 2. CONEXAO SEM FI0 2.46 (PG, MACE
PLAYSTATION™); CONTROLES MANUAIS

005 BLUETOOTH

006 CONFIGURAGAO

YBOK™, PLAYSTATION™, NINTENDO SWITCH™,
SMARTPHONE, MAC, VR

007 BOTAO DE CONTROLE

LIGA/DESLIGA ANC; IGA/DESLIGA TALKTHRU
AUMENTA 0 VOLUME DO GAME 0U DA VOZ
AUMENTA OU DIMINI 0 VOLUVE TOTAL
LIGA/DESLIGA O MCROFONE

MODO DE EMPARELHAVENTO BLUETOOTH
008 CONFIGURAGAQ INICIAL

BACONECTE OHEADSET ADPCUSANDO UMA
CONEXAD WIRELESS 2 45 USB, 8B ACESSE SOUND
SETTINGS (CONFGURACOES DE SON)~ SOUND
CONTROL PANEL (PAINEL DE CONTROLE DE SOMD. 8¢
A ABA PLAYBACK (REPRODUAD), ASSINALE JBL
QUANTUMB0 WIRELESS GANE E SELECIONE A OPGAO
SETDEFAULT COEFINR COMO ISPOSTIVO PADRAD

OHEADSET SERA ASSINALADO COMO DEFAULT
DEVICE (DISPOSITIVO PADRAC). 8D SELECIONE JBL
(UANTUM810 WIRELESS CHAT E SET DEFAULT
(DEFINIR COMO DISPOSITIVO PADRAQ) > DEFAULT
COMMUNICATION DEVICE (DEFINIR COMO DISPOSITIVO
DE COMUNICAGAQ PADRAO). 8E NA ABA RECORDING
(BRAVAGAD), ASSINALE JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS
CHATE SELECIONE A OPGAQ SET DEFAULT (DEFINR
COMO DISPOSITIVO PADRAQ). 0 HEADSET SERA
ASSINALADO COMO DEFAULT DEVICE (DISPOSITIVO
PADRAQ),8F NO APLICATIVO DE CHAT, SELECIONE JBL
(UANTUM810 WIRELESS CHAT COMO DISPOSITIVO

DE AUDIO PADRAQ. 86 SIGA AS INSTRUCOES NA TELA
PARA PERSONALIZAR SUAS CONFIGURAGOES,

009 MICROFONE

LEDINDICADOR DO MICROFONE (LIGADO OU DESLIGADO)
010 CARREGANDO A BATERIA

011 FUNCIONAMENTO DOS LEDS

ANCLIGADO / TALKTHRU LIGADO; LIGA/DESLIGAMC /
RELIGA MIC; LIGA/DESLIGA 0 MICROFONE: BATERIA
DESCARREGADA, CARREGANDO CARREGADA;

246 EMPARELHANDO / 2.4G CONECTANDO / 2.46
CONECTADO; EMPARELHAMENTO BT / CONECTANDO
BT /BT CONECTADO; LIGA/DESLIGA

Tamanho do driver: D dind de 50mm Poténdia d Bluetooth: ~ <12dBm

Resposta de frequéncia (Passiva): 20Hza 40 kHz Modulagéo do transmissor Bluetooth: - GFSK, r1/4 DQPSK
Resposta de frequéncia (Ativa): 20Hza 20 kHz Frequéncia Bluetooth: 2400 MHz a 2483,5 MHz
Resposta de frequéncia do microfone: 100 Hza 10 kHz Versdo do perfil Bluetooth: A20P13eHFP1.8
Poténciamaxima de entrada 30mwW Versio Bluetooth: V5.2

Sensibilidade: 95dBNPSa1kHz/1mW Tipo de bateria: Bateria de ion de Li 3,7V /
NPS mdximo: 93dB 1300 mAh)
Sensibilidade do microfone: -38dBV/Paal1kHz Alimentagao de energia: 5V=2A

Impedancia: 320hms Tempo de carregamento: 3,5 horas

Poténcia de transmissao da conexdo 24G: <13 dBm Tempo de reprodugao (iluminagio

Modulagao da conexdo sem fio 2.46:  GFSK, /4 DQPSK RGB desligada): Hhoras

Frequéncia da portadora da conexéo Padrdo de captagio do microfone:  Unidirecional

sem fio 24G: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz Peso: 4189
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001VAD FINNS | LADAN

JBL QUANTUMB 0 WIRELESS HEADSET;
USB-LADDNINGSKABEL: 3.5 MM LIUDKABEL: USB
WIF| ADAPTER; VINDSKYDD FOR BOMMIKROFON:
SNABBGUIDE | GARANTIKORT | SAKERHETSBLAD
002 KRAV

JBL QuantumENGINE

PROGRAMKRAV (PLATTFORM: WINDOWS
10(ENDAST 64 BIT)/ WINDOWS 11;

500 MB LEDIGT HARDDISKUTRYMVE FOR
INSTALLATIONS;SYSTEMKOMPATIBLITET

PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBILT | MAC | VR)

003 DVERSIKT

O1ANC/ TALKTHRU-ED: G2ANC / TALKTHRU-
KNAPP. 03 BALANSRATT FOR CHATT/SPELLILD;
04VOLYMKONTROLL: 05 AVTAGBART VINDSKYDD

AV SKUM; 06 INDIERINGS-LEDFOR MKROFON
AV/PAOUTES 07 MKROFON AV/PA (WUTEY

08 LADONINGS-LED;09 35 MM LIUDKONTAKT:
10USB-C-PORT: 11MKROFON FOR RUSTFOKUSERIG
12KNAPP FOR BLUETOOTH-PARKOPPLIG 13STROM-
KNAPP PAVAV: 14 TROM/246/BLUETOOTHHLED:
012 TEKNISK SPEC

Storlek p3 hogtalarelement:
Frekvensitergivning (Passiv):
Frekvensitergivning (Active):
Mikrofonens frekvensomfang:

50 mm dynamiskt
20 Hz- 40 kHz
20Hz- 20 kHz
100 Hz-10 kHz

15% RGB-LIUSZONER; 16 TATTSLUTANDE
ORONKAPOR; 17 2.46 PARKOPPLINGSKNAPP:
18VOLYMKONTROLL; 19 KNAPP FOR MIKROFON
/PAONUTE)

004 STARTA OCH ANSLUTA

1.LA PA: 2. 2.4 TRADLOST (PG | MAC |
PLAYSTATION™); MANUELLA KONTROLLER
005 BLUETOOTH

006 INSTALLNING

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBILT | MAC | VR

007 KNAPPKOMMANDD

ANC PA/AV: TALKTHRU PA/AV

HOJA SPELVOLYMEN; HOJA CHATT-VOLYMEN
HOJA HUVUDVOLYMEN; SENKA HUVUDVOLYMEN
MEKROFON AV/PA:; PA/AV
BLUETOOTH-PARKOPPLINGSLAGE

008 FGRSTA INSTALLNINGEN

8 ANSLUT HORLURARNA TILLDNPC VIA 2.45
TRADLS USB-ANSLUTNING. 8364 TILL “SOUND
SETTINGS” (LUDINSTALLNINGAR) > “SOUND
CONTROL PANEL" (PANEL MED LIUDREGLAGE).

8 UNDER “PLAYBACK” (PPSPELNING) MARKERA

Bluetooth-frekvens:

Bluetooth-sandarens effekt:
Bluetooth-sandarens modulering:

Bluetooth-profilversion:

*JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS GAME" OCH VAL) “SET
DEFAULT " (VALJ STANDARD) > *DEFAULT DEVICE™
(STANDARDENHET). 80 MARKERA *JBL QUANTUM810
WIRELESS CHAT" OCH VAL) “SET DEFAULT"

(VALJ STANDARD) -> “DEFAULT COMMUNICATION
DEVICE" (STANDARD-KOMMUNIKATIONSENHET).

8E UNDER “RECORDING (INSPELNING) MARKERA
*JBL QUANTUM810 WIRELESS CHAT" OCH VAL) “SET
DEFAULT " (VALJ STANDARD) -> “DEFAULT DEVICE™
(STANDARDENHET). 8F VALJ “JBL QUANTUMB10

001 KUTU IGERIGI

JBL QUANTUM810 WIRELESS KULAKLIK; USB
SARJ KABLOSU; 3.5MM SES KABLOSU; USB
KABLOSUZ ADAPTOR; BOOM MIKROFONU IGIN
GUROLTD ONLEYICI KOPUK YAPI, GSG | GARANTI
KARTI | GOVENLIK SAYFASI

002 GEREKLILIKLER

JBL QuantumENGINE YAZILIM
GEREKSINIMLERI (PLATFORM: WINDOWS 10
(SADECE 64 BIT) / WINDOWS 11; KURULUM

WIRELESS CHAT "LJUDENHET | DIN
CHAT-APP. 86 FOLJ INSTRUKTIONERNA PA SKARMEN
FOR ATT ANPASSA DINA LIUDINSTALLNINGAR.

009 MIKROFON

INDIKERINGS-LED FOR MIKROFON; AV: PA

010 LADDNING

011LED-BETEENDE

ANC PA/TALKTHRU PA; MIKROFON AV/PA;
SVAGT BATTERI/LADDNING/HELT LADDAT;
2.4G-PARKOPPLING/2.46-ANSLUTNING/2.4G-
ANSLUTEN; BLUETOOTH-PARKOPPPLING/
BLUETOOTH ANSLUTEN/BLUETOOTH ANSLUTEN;
STROM PA/AV

<12dBm

GFSK, n/4 DQPSK

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
A2DP1.3,HFP1.8

Max neffekt 30mW Bluetooth-version: V5.2
Kanslighet: 95dB SPLvid 1kHz/1mW Batterityp: Litiumjon (3,7V /1300 mAh)
MaxSPL: 9308 Stromforsarjning: sV=24
Mikrofonkénslighet: 38dBV/ Pavid 1 khz Laddningstid: 3,5 tinmar

Impedans: 320hm Speltid or musk med avstangt RGB-Jus: 43 timmar
24GWi-Fi-sindarens effekt: <13d8m Mikrofonens lyssningsmanster: ~ Enriktat
24GWi-Fi-modulering: GFSK, /4 DOPSK Vikt: 418g

2.4G Wi-Fi-barvagsfrekvens:

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

SABIT DISK ALANI: SSTEM
UYUMLULUGU (°C | XBOK™ | PLAYSTATION™ |
NNTENDD SWITCH™ | MOBLLE | MAC | VR)
003 GENEL BAKIS
0T ANC / TALKTHRU LED; 02 ANC / TALKTHRU
DUGMESE 03 0YUN SES-KONUSMA DENGE
KADRAN; 04 SES KONTROL; 05 CKARILABILR
KORUYUGU KGPUK; 06 MIKROFON SESSIZ/
SES ACK UYARILED LABAS, 07 MIKROFON
SESSIZE AL/SESIAG: 08 SARI LEDL 09 35MM
SES BRI 10USB-C GRS 11 SES ODAKLI
UZATMA MKROFON; 12 BLUETOOTH ESLESTIRME
DUGMES!: 13 GUG AG/KAPAT DUGMES: 14 60 /
245/ BLUETOOTH LEDI 15* RGB AYDINLATMA

ALANLARI; 16 DOZ KATLI KULAK KABI; 17 2.46
ESLESTIRME DUGMES] 18 SES KONTROL;
18 MIKROFON SESSIZ DUGMESI

004 6UC0 AG & BAGLAN

1.60C0 AC; 2. 2.46 KABLOSUZ (PC | MAC |
PLAYSTATION™); MANUEL KONTROLLER

005 BLUETOOTH

006 KURULUM

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR

007 DUBME KOMUTU

ANC AC/KAPAT; TALKTHRU AC/KAPAT

OYUN SESINI YUKSELTIR; KONUSMA SESINI
YOKSELTIR

ANA SES| YOKSELTIR; ANA SESI AZALTIR
MIKROFON SESSIZE AL / SESI AC; AC/KAPAT
BTESLESTIRME MODU

008 LK KEZ KURULUM

BAKULAKLIGI 246 USB KABLOSUZ BAGLANTIILE
KISISEL BILGISAYARINIZA BAGLAYIN. 88 “SOUND
SETTINGS (SES AYARLARD" ->“SOUND CONTROL PANEL
(SES KONTROL PANELD"NE GIDIN. 8G “PLAYBACK
(OYNATMAY" ALTINDA, *JBL QUANTUM810 WIRELESS
GAME'I VURGULAYIN VE “SET DEFAULT (VARSAYILAN

AYARLAY" > “DEFAULT DEVICE (VARSAYILAN
CIHAZY"SEGENEGINISEGIN. 8D “JBL QUANTUMB10
WIRELESS CHAT'I VURGULAYIN VE “SET DEFAULT
(VARSAYILAN AYARLAY" -> “DEFAULT COMMUNICATION
DEVICE (VARSAYILAN ILETISIM CHAZD" SECENEGIN
‘SECIN. BE “RECORDING (KAYIT)" ALTINDA, “/BL
QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS CHAT'I VURGULAYIN VE “SET
DEFAULT (VARSAYILAN AYARLAY" -> “DEFAULT DEVICE
(VARSAYILAN CIHAZ)" SECENEGINI SECIN.8F SOHBET
UYGULAMANIZDA, JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS
CHAT'| VARSAYILAN SES CIHAZI OLARAK SECIN. 86
SES AYARLARINIZIKISISELLESTIRMEK IGIN EKRANDAKI
TALIMATLARIIZLEVIN.

009 MIKROFON

MIKROFON SESSIZ / SESI AG: SESSIZE AL; SESI
AGICIN UYARILED

010 SARJ OLUYOR

011LED DAVRANISLARI

ANC ACIK / TALKTHRU AGIK; MIKROFONU SESSIZE
AL / MIKROFON SESINI AC; DUSUK PIL GUCU / SAR)
OLUYOR / TAM $AR) OLDU; 2.46 ESLESTIRME / 2.4G
BAGLANIYOR / 2.46 BAGLANDI, BT ESLESTIRME /
BTBAGLANIYOR / BT BAGLANDE GUC0 AG /

GUCD KAPAT

012 TEKNIK OZELLIKLER

Siiriici Boyutu: 50 mm Dinamik siiriiciler Bluetooth iletilen giic: <12dBm

Frekans yaniti (pasif): 20 Hz- 40 kHz Bluetooth letilen modillasyon: GFSK, /4 DQPSK
Frekans yaniti (Aktif): 20Hz-20kHz Bluetooth frekansi: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Mikrofon Frekans tepkisi: 100 Hz-10kHz Bluetooth Profil siiriimii: A2DP 1.3, HFP 1.8
Maks.girs giicii: 30mW Bluetooth versiyonu: V5.2

Hassasiyet: 95dB SPL@1kHz/ 1 mW Pil tiirii: Li-iyon Pil (3,7V /1300 mAh)
Maksimum SPL: 9348 Gilg kaynag: 5V=2A

Mikrofon hassasiyeti: -38dBV/Pa @1 kHz Sar silresi: 3,5saat

Empedans: 320hm RGB aydinlatma kapaliyken miizik

2.46 Kablosuz veridi giicii: <13dBm galma siiresi: 43 saat

246 Kablosuz modiilasyonu: GFSK, m/4 DQPSK Mikrofon alma diizeni: Tekydnlii
2.4GKablosuz tasiyic frekansi: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz Agirlik: 4189
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001 KOMMAEKTAUMA
TAPHUTYPA JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS;
‘3APAIHbIUSB-KABE; AYIMOKABENb 35 MM:

17 KHOMKA COMPRXEHWA 2.46; 18 PEFY/WPOBKA
TPOMKOCTH, 19 KHOIKA BHIKHOYEHIHA MHKPOGOHA

W BbIBEPYITE USET DEFAULT (HACTPOUK!NO
YMOTHAHHEOID -> WDEFAULT DEVICE (YCTPOICTBO
80BbYIEMTE WBL QUANTUMB 10

noPonoH ﬂJ'IR LUTAWDBD[D MMKPI]ADDNA KFATKDE
PYKOBOAICTBO | TAPAHTHIHbIA TANOH | NACNOPT
BESONACHOCTH

002 TPEGOBAHHA
JBL

004

1. BKIKOYEHVE NUTAHWA; 2. BECTIPOBOAHAR
CBA3b 2.46 (1K | MAC | PLAYSTATION™);
PYYHOE YIPAB/IEHVE

005 BLUETOOTH

‘TPEGOBAHIA (MIAT@OPMA: WINDOWS 10 (TONbKO

64-PASPANHAR) / WINDOWS 11500 M5 CBOBOLHOMD

MECTA HA IMCKE 7R YCTAHOBK/ 03 COBMECTUMOCTD.

CHCTEMbI (1K | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NNTENDO

‘SWITCH™ | MOBHGHSIE YCTPOCTBA | MAC |

VR-YCTPOICTBO)

003 KPATKHt 0530P

01 HHAMKATOP ANC / TALKTHRU; 02 KHONKA ANC /

TALKTHRU; 03 PY4KA BANAHCA HPOBOT 0 AY UOYATA:
04 PETY/WPOBKA TPOMKOCTY: 05 ChEMHAR SALLUTA

W3 NEHOMATEPUANA; 06 HHIMKATOP BIHOYEHIR/

BbIK/FOYEHAA MUKPO®OHA; 07 BblK/FOYEHHE/

BKHYEHHE MIKPOOHA; 08 MHMKATOP SAPALIKI

09 AYﬂV\UPﬂabE\\ 35 M 1070PT USB-C; 11 MAKPOGOH

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
MOGH/TbHbIE YCTPOICTBA | MAC | VR-YCTPOHCTBO

007 ®YHKLIK KHONOK

WIRELESS CHAT  BHIBEPYTE (SET DEFAULT
(HACTPOIKIA 110 YMOTHAHUIOD -> (DEFAULT
COMMUNICATION DEVICE (YCTPOVACTBO KOMMYHAKALUM
110 YMOAHHH0). BE B PATIENE (RECORDING

r

001 7= 3%

JBLOUANTUMB10 WIRELESS EF 471 UsB 7568
;3500 5L U8 LB RS BT
EFENBIBAKE; RENI TR | R
+IRERA

JBL fFER

ET DEFAULT

YMONYAHHEOM -> DEFAULT DEVICE (YCTPOVCTBO
110 YMOTHAHHHD). BF B BALUEM UAT-PYOKEHHN
BbIBEPHTE (JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS CHATY B

(£ WNDOMNS 10 ({08 6417) / WNDOWS 1;
TE B EEEEUELERHS) ;
FYTIRANE (01 X800 | PLAYSTATION™ |

BK./BbIK. AKTUBHOT HitA
(ANC); BK1./BbIKS1. ®YHKLVA TALKTHRU
YBEMYEHHE I'POMKOCTYA B U PE;
YBE/MYEHME TPOMKOCTA YATA
'YBEJ|EHHE OCHOBHO rPOMKOCTH;
'YMEHbLLEHHE OCHOBHOV rPOMKOCTH
BbIKTKOYEHVE/BKTHOYEHWE MIKPOMOHA;
BK./BbIKI.

PEXUM CONPAXXEHMA N0 BLUETOOTH

008 MIEPBOHAYATIbHAR HACTPOIKA

M HUﬂKﬂNJW\TE TAPHATYPY K IIK YEPE3

VOIGE FOCUS HA
BLUETOOTH; 13 ﬂEPEKMVATEﬂb BKIL/BBIKTL

T4 MHMIKATOP MUTAHIR / 2.46 / BLUETOOTH; 16* 30HbI
TIOFICBETKIA RGB; 16 CKAAHBIE YALLW HAYILHHKOB;

TP 46USB. 8B MEPEVIITE
BKSDUND SETTINGS (HACTPOVKH 3BYKAI > 1SOUND
CONTROL PANEL (TAHEN, YP

KAYECTBE AY 10} IMONHAHAED.

| LI MAC | VR)

860/ 3
TEPCOHATASHPOBATS HACTPOKI SBYKA.
009 MUKPO®OH

MRIVKATOP BbIKTHOYEHUA/BLIKHOHEHHA
MUAKPOOHA; BbIKIT. MAKP. BKN. MIKP.

010 3APAZIKA

011 CHTHAbI MHAUKATOPOB
OYHKLUIA ANC K. / OYHKUIVA TALKTHRU
B BOIKI. MUKP. / B MHKP. HHSKIA
3APAN / BAPAXAETCA / ﬂUﬂHUDTMﬂ SAPMEHU‘
COMPAXEHHE N0 246 / NOAKNHOY

‘8B PASTIENE WPLAYBACK (BOCTPOUSBELEHNEN
BbINEMMTE 1JBL

24U / HUﬂKﬂNNEHU 1102.46; CUHPHXEHM[ o

HMTAHVIE BKN./BbIK.

012

Pa3mep Mem6paH: 50-Mm P:

YactoTHan xapakTepucTka Mourocrb Bluetooth-nepeparuvika:
(NaccuBHbi pexian): 201y~ 40 liy Monynauns Bluetooth-nepegaruika:
YacrorHan xapakTepucTia Yacrora Bluetooth:

(AKTUBHbI peX Y 20fu-20Kly

Pa6ouiti AMana3on 4actor MUKpoGoHa:
Makc. BXogHaR MOLLHOCTL

1007y~ 10K1y
30m

Bepcn Bluetooth:

Bepcua npoduna Bluetooth:

246 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
<12 gb/mBr

GFSK, /4 DQPSK
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
A2DP1.3,HFP138

52

TUTH-HOHHI BKKYMYTATOp

YPOBEHb 38YKOBOTO AGB/EHHA . "
SyecrauTenshocts: 9526 1w 141/ 1 Br AT §/8 oondn)

MaKc. ypoBeHb 38yK0BOTO AaBneHia: 93 ab Bpems 3apAaks 354

YyBCTBUTENbHOCTD MHKPOGOHA: -38 068/ Manpu 1Ky Bpemsa Bocnpou3BezeHMs My3bikN ¢

Vmneaanc: 320m BbIKTIOUEHHOH MOCBETKOIL: 3y

MouwocTs nepeparinka 0 i npuemt
GecnpoBojHoro curHana 2.4G: <13 gb/mBrT Bec: 4181

Mogynauus nepeparynka

fBecnposoaHoro curHana 2.4G:

GFSK, /4 DQPSK

003 ik

01 ANG/TALKTHR LED 74T 502 ANC/ TALKTHAU
QTR E WS BE
505 AR ENBIBI N E 06 X RS/
T EDIRTAT ;0 Z 5E A% S /Y
SHEFE 08 7R LED 5 AT 09 35N 571
FEIL; 0USBCHEO 1B SR BT
X5 REF RS X
IR, U B/ 240 /T F LDIRTRAT
BRI B EXEE; 1246

1.FFHL;2.246 T4 (L | MAC | PLAYSTATION');
Fapiasl

005 EF
00618

)7, FAIERERR SETORFAULT (BRIAIR
) ”->“DEFAULT COMMUNCATION DEVIGE (KA
SBIEIRE)” o BE “RECORDNG (R F) " FR
HETR B nunmummnwmss CHAT BL
)", RIEERR S

YBOK™ | PLAYSTATION |
FHLIMC IR

007 &R A

ANCFF A5/ 31 TALKTHR FF 22/ 3% 71
12%%?&5;,1‘”7:%35;
BATEEANEE
%%ME&E/H}Z?%E@E 5 FE/iiﬂ
EFENEL

008 ERIRE

ST 246 USB AL ERIG EHERE
SEE9 ARl 88 4TFF “SOUND SETTINGS
(FEIZE)” - “SOUND CONTROL PANEL (&
ERBIER)” 80 PLVBAK (EH) " T
R ETBLAMNTINGID wmms GANE (L
QUANTUMBIO WIRELESSF5 ) ™, SAT3%64% “SET
DEFAULT (BRIAIR )™ >“nmuu DEVEE (3R
IR )" 080 SR “JBLOUANTUNB10

DEFAULT (BRIAIR ) " umu DEVICE (B

IAIGE)" o OF TEBIRRLA P, 24 L

QUANTUNG 0 WIRELESSCHAT (BL QUANTUNBIO

WIRELESSXS 1) " 1E R ERIA 578 586 4%
B E TR T MENIRE

009 R

ERNEE/AUERE T8

EfEE

01055

011LED TR

ANG (FEENREAE) FHi/TAKTHAU (5 EEEiE)

FRZRNSE/ZRNEUERS;

3t B B/ [EAE 7R/ B 75, 240 B

X3/246 IEFERERR 240 BAEHE ISR IE

R B R BT B,

FFHUXA,;

SR BERISH) W E R RBERE

WSS WRELESS CHAT (BL OUANTUMBI0 WIRELESS

012 e ARHE

IREhEPITR somm EHEIRENETT BFRGBINE: <12dBm

SREIART (B 20Hz-40kHz BFR5IRAE: GFSK, /4 DQPSK

SREMRL (6 20Hz-20kHz BFIRE: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

2= SE XN : 100 Hz - 10 kHz B R E SRR A20P1.3,HFP 18

BRAMANE 30mw TEOFARA .

REE: 95dBSPL@1 kHz/1mW =RuESicH BB TR (37V/1300mhh)

BRASPL: 938 R 5V=2A

ERRREHE: -38.dBV/Pa @1 kHz FEERRYE): 3578

k7 320hm K] RGB KTSBSBY S 4B

246 TR SIBRINE: <13d8m TRBYIE]: 3BT

246 %*&Em%&ﬁ%ﬂ: GFSK, /4 DQPSK ErRNA SR Lo
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz E: 4189
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JBLOUANTUMB10 WIRELESS L4 3USB 8
AR 350 AR ,USBM&

& J%%,i*%’ﬁ%ﬁ .

B RIEAPIER | ﬁll‘E\

REMAEH

002 ER

JBL QuantumENGINE ERAE SR

(£ WINDOWS 10 (1P 64 {3

T) / WINDOWS 115 500MB &9 B FE B8

BRERANLE) ; RFERNE

(PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | 44 | MAC | VR)
003 58

IF LED; 16* RoB Y& 44 @ 424 16 FT 48
AR5 1246 RSy i%esh 18 S BB

F W E TR ERE

004 378 B 6 4%
1.48%2.2.46 #45 (°C | MAC |

PLAVSTATIUN'MI FIhiEHsR

005 EE5F

006 3RE

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO

SWITCH™ | 44 | MAC | VR

007 EERE Y

zifjﬂéﬂ#ﬁ/ﬁﬁ TALKTHRU Fﬁ/Fﬁ

ARS8 1 AH:

DEFAULT (5% E F3R) -> DEFAULT DEVICE (781
BREEE) o8
W\RELESSCHATIL
FE38) -> DEFAULT COMMUNCATION DEVICE (T8
IBEMEE) o 8 7E RECORDING (8%
&) T [z BEET JBLOUANTUNBTO0
WRELESS GHAT 5542 SET AT (32
TETEAR) -> DEFAULT DEVICE (324
B) o FE TR R FE 2
A2 oL QUANTUNBIO WIRELESS CHAT =

B B LT S RE-

009 Z5 52,
5 RS/ BUHRFE HER

01 =B FEIR / TAKTHRULED ;02 Bl m*zpﬁ =1p LED; BB BUMAS S
woREnREEEay  SSRERERERE e
DRAmAxmenanG WEXEE it
1 A 08 e/ . fr =3
IOABENER T ER A A2 LI Aw/%ﬁww’a’gﬁ@' 5
E/AUHIE 08TTBLD; 0005 S IR AT PUogB TS = S0 rgripas
BT musan@%& 1355 iﬂ?ﬁié%gﬁé%gf”éﬁ“ﬁ““‘m 246 qu:/uueg;g,
= AT © &
o PLAYBACK (H1%0) T » iz ERRET JBL gm;ﬁi S/ B Cl §;§,
QUANTUMB10 WRELESS GAVE 1135842 SET
012 ARG
FEENER: 50 mm BHACEEB 8% BRI <12d8m
SBEEIRE () 20Hz-40kHz BRI GFSK~n/4-DQPSK
SRREIFE (XH) 20Hz- 20 kHz BEOFRE: 2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz
5T RSAREIRE: 100 Hz-10 iz B REMEARA A20P1.3°HFP18
BRABAINE 30mwW BEOFRRAS: V5.2
BREE: 95dBSPL@1 kHz/ 1 mW thAAEL: STRET Eth (3.7V/1300 mAh)
BRASPLE 93d8 TR SV=2A
ERAEE: -38.dBV /Pa @1 kHz FEBESR: 35/\EF
[iztne NERE 1E RGB AU RARIR T
246 EARHGIINE: <138 SRR 431\FF
246 FRARHEE GFSK, /4 D0PSK EREREHER L]
246 FEARBUBIAR 2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz EE: 118q

0011SI KEMASAN

HEADSET JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS;
KABEL USB PENGISI DAYA; KABEL AUDIO 3,5
MM; DONGLE NIRKABEL USB; BUSA PENAHAN
ANGIN UNTUK MIKROFON BOOM: 0SG | KARTU
GARANSI | LEMBAR PANDUAN KESELAMATAN
002 PERSYARATAN

JBL RSYARATAN

14LED INDIKATOR DAYA/2.4 6/BLUETOOTH; 16* ZONA
PENCAHAYAAN RGB; 16 SUNGKUP TELINGA YANG

BISA DILIPAT; 17 TOMBOL PENYAMBUNGAN 24 6;

‘18 KONTROL VOLUME; 19 SAKELAR SUARA MIKROFON
004 MENYALAKAN & MENYAMBUNGKAN
1.NYALA; 2. NRKABEL 2.4 6 (PC | MAC |
PLAYSTATION™); KONTROL MANUAL

‘SOFTWARE (PLATFORM: WINDOWS 10

(B4 BIT SAJA) / WINDOWS 11; 500 MB

RUANG BEBAS DI HARD DRIVE UNTUK
PENGINSTALAN); KOMPATIBILITAS SISTEM

(PG | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | PERANGKAT SELULER | MAC | VR)

003 GAMBARAN UMUM

O1LED ANG/TALKTHRU; 02 TOMBOL ANC/ TALKTHRU;
03 PENGATUR KESEIMBANGAN AUDIO-0BROLAN
'DALAM GAME; 04 KONTROL VOLUME; 05 BUSA
PELAPIS YANG BISA DILEPAS; 06 INDIKATOR LED UNTUK
MIKROFON NONAKTIF/AKTIF; 07 SUARA MIKROFON
AKTIF/ NONAKTIF; 08 LED INDIKATOR PENGISIAN DAYA:
09 COLOKAN AUDIO 3,5 MN; 10 PORT USB-C; 11B00M
MIKROFON FOKUS SUARA; 12 TOMBOL PENYANIBUNGAN
BLUETOOTH ; 13 SAKELAR DAYA NYALA/MATE

012 SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
Ukuran driver:

Driver dinamis 50 mm

006 PENYETELAN

XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | PERANGKAT SELULER | MAC | VR
007 TOMBOL PERINTAH

ANC AKTIF/NONAKTIF; TALKTHRU AKTIF/

NONAKTIF
TAMBAH VOLUME GAME; TAMBAH VOLUME:
OBROLAN

TAMBAH VOLUME MASTER; KURANGI

VOLUME MASTER

MIKROFON AKTIF/NONAKTIF; AKTIF/NONAKTIF
MODE PENYAMBUNGAN BT

008 PENGATURAN PERDANA

‘8A HUBUNGKAN HEADSET KE PC MENGBUNAKAN
KONEKSI NIRKABEL USB 2.46. 88 MASUK KE “SOUND

Daya transmisi Bluetooth:

SETTINGS” - “SOUND CONTROL PANEL'. 8C DI BAWAH
“PLAYBACK” SOROTI “JBL QUANTUM810 WIRELESS
GAME" DAN PILIH *SET DEFAULT" -> “DEFAULT
DEVICE". 8D SOROTI*JBL QUANTUMB110 WIRELESS
CHAT" DAN PILIH “SET DEFAULT" -> “DEFAULT
COMMUNICATION DEVICE". 8E DI BAWAH “RECORDING
‘SOROTI*JBL QUANTUM810 WIRELESS CHAT* DAN
PILIH "SET DEFAULT™ ->“DEFAULT DEVICE". 8F PADA
APLIKAS| OBROLAN ANDA, PILIH *JBL QUANTUMB10
WIRELESS CHAT" SEBAGAI PERANGKAT AUDIO
‘STANDAR. 8G IKUTI PETUNJUK PADA LAYAR UNTUK
PERSONALISASI PENGATURAN SUARA ANDA.

009 MIKROFON

LED UNTUK SUARA MIKROFON NONAKTIF/AKTIF;
‘SUARA NONAKTIF; SUARA AKTIF

010 PENGISIAN DAYA

011POLA L

ANC AKTIF/TALKTHRU AKTIF; SUARA MIKROFON
NONAKTIF/SUARA MIKROFON AKTIF; BATERAI
LEMAH/MENGISI DAYA/BATERAI PENUH:
PENYAMBUNGAN 2.4 G/MENYAMBUNGKAN 2.4
G/TERSAMBUNG 2,4 6; PENYAMBUNGAN BT/
MENYAMBUNGKAN BT/BT TERSAMBUNG; DAYA
NYALA/DAYA MATI

<12dBm

Respons frekuensi (Pasif): 20 Hz- 40 kHz Modulasi transmisi Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK
Respons frekuensi (Aktif): 20Hz-20kHz Frekuensi Bluetooth: 2400MHz - 2483.5MHz
Respons frekuensi mikrofon: 100 Hz- 10 kHz Versi profil Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3, HFP 1.8

Daya input maks. 30mW Versi Bluetooth: V5.2

Sensitivitas: 95 dB SPL@1 kHz/1 mW Tipe baterai: Baterai Li-ion (3.7 V/1300 mAh)
SPL Maksimum: 93dB (atu daya: 5V=2A

Sensitivitas mikrofon: -38 dBV/Pa @1 kHz Waktu pengisian daya: 35jm

Impedansi: 320hm Lama pemutaran musik dengan

Daya transmisi Nirkabel 2,4 G: <13dBm lampu RGB nonaktif: 43 jam

Modulasi Nirkabel 2,4 G: GFSK, m/4 DQPSK Pola pickup Mikrofon: Searah

Frekuensi transmisi Nirkabel 2,4 6: 2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz Berat: 4189
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ofo| 3 o g 100Hz~10kHz Bluetooth T2E HX:  p20P 13, HFP 1.8
E|ch 42 30mW Bluetooth tH V5.2

el 95d8 SPL@1kHz/ ImW 2| RE: 2|5 0|2 HHE|2](3.7V/1,300mAR)
E|H sPL: 93d8 el 23 MK SV—2A

opo|3 2l e: -384BV/Pa @1kHz §x1 Xgk 35A12

YuEA: 320 ] DWQ Alget

262H ST EH: <13dbm A4 A|Z BAZH

26 PHHZ: GFSK, /4 DQPSK oto|= gm T ol x|

246 P BHS FFIb: 2400 MHz - 24835 MHz E Ny



<313l i) “SET DEFAULT 5.5
i 8D (51,891 st “DEFAULT DEVICE"
55 5L QUANTUNBIOWIRELESS GHAT
DEFAULT < (131 3t ceue) “SET DEFAULT"
Jes ta=) “COMMUNICATION DEVICE
s { i) “RECORDINGS 2.1 8E (1
2.5 *JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS CHAT
DEFAULT < (131 3t ceue) “SET DEFAULT"
AL s § BF o191 ) “DEVICE
3= JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS CHAT 5.
o 545 il Slaudsal) 251 86 521891 gl
oyl Clshie] g
0s8s5:41 009
655 ) 635 10585 Skl 035 s/ 5 e ploan
2010
LED gtoce 051 011
[z 55 U oyl ) ANG 5
5 ol 5 (st 525) TALKTHRU o5
/ daisia s 10595 SM 5 <2l 55 Sk
240 g0/ 248 151 S 5300 ]
1 &5k eosi | &gl 51 3] 1hose / 246
Uit Glis) /5 s oge Sk

5.0 s 24835 5. o 2400
iy gl s 12>

GFSK /4 DQPSK

52t 24835 5. s 2400
A2DP1.3,HFP 1.8

VS 2

1ed3.7) ol e
(asLarg

555 18,5 5 5o 101331 5
G Sl e

Seosilly i 004

PO I MAC 1) 509 246 27z 1

T PLAYSTATION™

sgadl oSl pobie

S 005

s1asy1 006

XBOX'™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NNTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBLLE | MAC | VR
1151007
TALKTHRU 5t/ s ANG Gt/ sz

L5, Gy Siann ) thaalll Gipo Simn )

L) o5 o))/ 0535 Skl o35
sk Ol 5l oy

50 058 shaey 008
Ayl 5menS e ) el Lo 3 B
255188 Lo 2.8 253 USB s phacct
<[yl cisac]) “SOUND SETTINGS

& ¢Sl &-g/) “SOUND CONTROL PANEL"
(eseas) “PLAYBACK" 121 80 [ gatt

“JBL QUANTUMBT0 WIRELESS GAME” i

ROL]

532l Glsime 001
JBL QUANTUM810 WIRELESS HEADSET s

st bl | ool

Slssti 002

Sk JBL QuantumENGINE

(1228 <, 64) WINDOWS 1020241 st 1

ol o ol 500 WINDOWS 11/
el il sl I ) o

NITENDD | | XBDK™ | PLATSTATION

(SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR

k003

NG/ ;02 AME/IALKIHMMM

Uy Gl 535 o3 03 TALKTHRU

Cisall S5t § oSl 04

5588,51 35 a5 e glome 0B Lo

09: i s 085 5.0 5 /5 07

585,50 THUSB-C it 10500 35 50 e

F iz 53188535101 0131 055 12. 5l 355

bl ¥16:240 /g x 2 315 Jumsah Sl

24617 s 551 51 16808 o151,

aal olaolst 012

o 24 SLA B0 555 0 0 £abs et gl g
luetooth L. 5,5 525540~ 5,20 Hake) 9591 il
Eogisll L] yas 55520+ 5,520 () 53 71 &l

sl 355 555 10- 5,5 100 3395,k 335 ozl

(sl g5 e o] s 30 ol ol 5l

g o] @ Osal s s5in 5 Joress 95 bl
Gledies by e T 55851
Jieers 93 250 b S5tue ]
B shas 500 5k 1@/ s 38 15895l dpala
1gmall C3y esl32 Bstell
RB 3uL) s sk diris 35 bl s s 13> o 2.4 SLI J3LI 5,8
a9 Skl blid bt GFSK, n/4 DOPSK 246 aSLY sios

ATan) “SETDEFAULT” nmwaxannm
“DEFAULT DEVICE” <~ TN n120
NXYIDY v 80O TN MM PNl
N0 “JBL QUANTUMBIO WIRELESS CHAT”
171122 7T0) “SETDEFAULT” nmwana
“DEFAULT COMMUNICATION DEVICE” <- (> Tnn)
HTnnrSwnmwpnipn
NNDY w (MD5pn) “RECORDING 1 8
N2 “JBL QUANTUMB 10 WIRELESS CHAT"
NP0 TN “SETDEFAULT mmwana
N123pnn) “DEFAULT DEVICE” < (> Tnn
B2 Mn2% v LR'XN D8R O TN
PN MN2 “QUANTUM810 WIRELESS CHAT
N85S TN N ynwn

YV IPYRINNNNY TP MK
DX MTN

naMpm 009

NpNWn »/npnwn mxann
ApNRR NI NPpNYN Nanpm Yy
N2y 010

MM oaTiil

072/npnwn Hya TAKTHRU/ 12 AN
/nwhn nHno panpn Y npnwn
NN/ 246 X NI NPYL/NYYO1
BT/2anmm BT/BT Tin>x NN 246/246
n2/noyannnn

NP2 246; 18X x¥Nb 17 59pmn
NAMPINPNRN XN 18P Nnxy
Ma'm nbyan 004

PC 1 MAC )>0n5K 246 2;n5van 1
0T 012 PLAYSTATION™

BLUETOOTH 005

1770 006

| XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™
MAC | VR [ T3

1¥nY nTpa 007

nw/dyan; ANC%w "2/oyan
TALKTHRU v

N pnen Y N1p naxiy nan
LRYYY NP XY

NYYNN YR NP NOXIY N30
MURI NP XY

Nanpn Y npnen Mona/npnwn
nw3/ndyan

BTmmxawn

ANWRIN DYE1 111N 008

025w PL-n wnn NNk RN 84
MY 88.USB24G 0inR NN myxnXa

M n»1an 001

22 :JBL QUANTUM 810 WIRELESS mranx
X990 35 V0w H23 USB nryp

M7 Wy PNan Nap UsBuinor

| nranrnmyn | 086:0m panpmd
mmaNm

mwn7002

2N MY1TIBL QuantumENGINE
2D 64 WINDOWS 10:niaw5a)
H©Mma NONR LY WINDOWS 11/ (1292
NPRN (MpNnY WP 11122 500MB
| PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™) N2y
(MAC | VR | 73 | NINTENDO SWITCH™
593 n1po 003

ANG/ ' ANC/TALKTHRU; 02 o 01
-pnen ynw nernann 03;TALKTHRY
9% 10 05,7 Nnx1y NP2 040N’y
/npnwn by ARIND M 06;pnann
/npnwn 07 nanpm Yw npnwn N
M08 NaMpM Yw npnwn Mo
NNy 100" 35 ynw ypw 09:nryo
9p Mpmd mananpn UG 11
/n5van ann 13 BLUETO0TH Ty 1xn> 12

@55x TN SOUNDSETTINGS" >N
P2 M) “SOUND CONTROL PANEL” <-
[(nbyan) PLAYBACK"2 8C (0oox v
"JBL QUANTUMB10 WIRELESS GAME” N ya»

2.46/BLUETO0TH/n5van rma 42
D7INRND*3 16 RB NMNN TR *15

23018012

<12dBm Bluetooth MW papn n'n500PNrToNT 2MTO™M

GFSK, /4 DQPSK :Bluetooth MW MIaR 20Hz - 40kHz :(PASSIVE) TN nann
2400MHz - 2483.5MHz Bluetooth 1N 20Hz - 20kHz <(ACTIVE) TR nann
A2DP 1.3, HFP 1.8 ‘Bluetooth 2’9119 NDM 100Hz - 10kHz JManpmITN NN
V5.2 Bluetooth nDM 30 OR-Man 1M NP2 paon

1300mh/ 3.7V -Drmy nYno oD 95dB SPL 1-2kHz/1 mW mem
V=2A Hnwnnpaor 93YxT 22MSPL

myw3s nryv MY -38dBV/Pa 1- 2kHz nanpm mena

NMRN DY NPPI0 P T 320 N2y

Smyw {M2JRGB 13dBm> 2DINDR 246 NTW papn

RN paNpR NP DaT GFSK, mi/4 DQPSK 2DNYN 246 AR

418 Spwn 2400MHz - 2483.5MHz >0NYR 246-1 MW paD 1T



CONNECTIVITY PC

PS4/pPS5 XBOX™

NINTENDO SWITCH™ MOBILE

MAC R

FORBINDELSER | PC | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBIL | MAC | VR

3,5 mm lydkabel | Stereo

2,4G tradlost | Ikke kompatibel

Bluetooth

‘

KONNEKTIVITAT | PG | PSA/PS5 | XBOX™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBIL | MAC | VR

3,5-mm-Audiokabel | Stereo

2,46 WLAN | Nicht kompatibel

Bluetooth

ZYNAEZIMOTHTA | PC| PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR

Kah@bio fiyou 3,5 mm | Stépeo

Aobpyiaro Siktuo 2,4G | Mn ovpBatd

Bluetooth

CONECTIVIDAD | PC | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MGVIL | MAC | RV

(able de audio de 3,5 mm | Estéreo

Inalambrico 2,4G | No compatible

Bluetooth

YHDISTETTAVYYS | PC | PSA/PS5 | XBOX™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR

3,5 mm d@énijohto | Stereo

2,46 Langaton| Ei yhteensopiva

Bluetooth

CONNECTIVITE | PC | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR

Cable audio 3,5 mm | Stéréo

Sans fil 2,4G | Non compatible

Bluetooth

CSATLAKOZTATHATOSAG | PG | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBIL ESZKOZOK | MAC | VR

3,5 mm-es audiokabel | Sztered

Vezeték nélkiili 2,4G | Nem kompatibilis

Bluetooth

CONNETTIVITA | PC | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR

Cavo Audio 3,5 mm | Stereo

2,4G Wireless | Non compatibile

Bluetooth

CONNECTIVITEIT | PC | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR

3,5 mm audiokabel | Stereo

2,46 Draadloos | Niet compatibel

Bluetooth

TILKOBLING | PC | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
MOBIL | MAC | VR

3,5mm lydkabel | Stereo

2,4G tradlos | lkke kompatibel

Bluetooth

EACZNOSG | PC | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ | NINTENDO SWITCH ™ |
MOBILE | MAC | VR

Kabel audio 3,5 mm| Stereo

2,46 Bezprzewodowy | Niekompatybilny

Bluetooth

PT-BR
CONECTIVIDADE | PC | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | SMARTPHONE | MAC | RV
Cabo de audio de 3,5 mm | Estéreo
Wireless 2,4G | Incompativel
Bluetooth



CONNECTIVITY PC

PS4/pPS5 XBOX™

NINTENDO SWITCH™ MOBILE

MAC

ANSLUTNING | PG | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBIL | MAC | VR

3,5 mm ljudkabel | Stereo

2,4GTradIos | Inte kompatibel

Bluetooth

TR

BAGLANABILIRLIK | PC | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ | NINTENDD
SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR

3,5 mm Ses Kablosu | Stereo

2,46 Kablosuz | Uyumlu Degil

Bluetooth

TOAKMIOYERYE | MK | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | MOBTIbHbIA | MAC | VR-YCTPOICTBO
Aynuokatenb 3,5 mm| Crepeo

becnpoBoaan cBA3b 2,4G | He coBmectumo
Bluetooth

JE$E7730 | PC | PSA/PSS | XBOX™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
FAL I MAc | R

35mm FAL | LIEFE

246 TEMSE | FRE

P2

ZH-TW
JE45 | EAK | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
FH#I M | VR
3.5 mm B EMAR | AR
AR | T

KONEKTIVITAS | PC| PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ | NINTENDO
SWITCH™ | PERANGKAT SELULER | MAC | VR

Kabel Audio 3,5 mm| Stereo

Nirkabel 2,4G | Tidak Kompatibel

Bluetooth

SFRGT /N1 Z | PG| PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
R =R EEINA LR MAC| VR

3smmA =T AT —TIRT LA

246H 7TV LZHELTWEEA

Bluetooth

SZ 4 | PC | PS4/PS5 | XBOX™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |
S | MAC | VR

3.5mm 2L #[0| 5 | AH|2|2

246 FM | SBHEX| S

Bluetooth

XBOX™ | PSA/PSS | gasidt Gosulod 33021 | o5l
| MAG 55421 | @150t) istsyyt | NINTENDO SWITCH™ |

|35

NINTENDO | XBOX™ | PS4/PS5 | PC | nymwrp
VR | MAC | 755D | SWITCH™

WL NN 3.5y

DNINRY [P0INYR 246

Bluetooth



ICRF Exposure Information and Statement
THE SARLIMIT! (4]} D
SARLIMIT ACCORDING TO' THE HIGHEST
THE DEVICE WAS TESTED FOR TYPICAL BODILY OPERATIONS WHERE THE PRODUCT WAS KEPT 0 MM FROM THE HEAD. T MAINTAIN COMPLIANCE WITH IC RF
EXPOSURE REQUIREMENTS, USE ACCESSORIES THAT MAINTAIN A SEPARATION DISTANCE OF OMM BETWEEN THE USERIS HEAD AND THE BACK OF THE HEADSET.
THE USE OF BELT CLIPS, HOLSTERS AND SIMILAR ACCESSORIES SHALL NOT CONTAIN METAL PARTS IN TS ASSEMBLY. USE OF ACCESSORIES THAT DO NOT MEET
THESE REQUIREMENTS MAY NOT COMPLY WITH IC RF EXPOSURE REQUIREMENTS AND SHOULD BE AVOIDED.

ICRF Exposure for USB Wireless Dongle
THE SAR LIMIT OF CANADA (C) 1S 1.6 W/KG AVERAGED OVER ONE GRAM OF TISSUE. DEVICE TYPES: (IC: 6132A-JBLOBIOWLTM) HAS ALSO BEEN TESTED
AGAINSTTHIS SAR LIMIT ACCORDING TO THIS STANDARD, THE HIGHEST SAR VALUE REP! T AD USE IS 0.106W/KG.

TISSUE. DEVICE TYPES: (IC: 6132A-BLOB10WL) HAS ALS0 BEEN TESTED AGAINST THIS

ERTIFICATIONF W/KG.

Head operation
THE DEVICE WAS SUBJECTED TO A TYPICAL HEAD MANPULATION TEST.INORDER T0 COMPLY WITH RF EXPOSURE REQUREMENTS, A MINMUM SEPARATION
DISTANGE OF O GM MUST BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN THE USERIS EAR AND THE PRODUCT ONCLUDING THE ANTENNA) HEAD EXPOSURE THAT DO NOT MEET
THESE REQUREMENTS MAY NOT MEET RF EXPOSURE REQUIREMENTS AND SHOULD BE AVOIDED. USE ONLY THE SUPPLIED OR APPROVED ANTENNA.

1C: 6132A-JBLQSTOWL

Body operation
THE DEVICE WAS TESTED FOR TYPICAL BODILY OPERATIONS WHERE THE PRODUCT WAS KEPT WITHS MM DISTANCE ATTACHING AWAY FROM THE BODY. NON-
COMPLIANCE WITH THE ABOVE RESTRICTIONS MAY RESULT N VIOLATION OF C RF EXPOSURE GUIDELINES, USE ONLY THE SUPPLIED OR APPROVED ANTENNA.
1C: 6132A-JBLQS1OWLTM

REdelC.
LA LIMITE DAS DU CANADA (C) EST O 16 W/KG, ARRONDIE SUR UN GRAMME DE TISSU. TYPES DAPPARELS: 1C : 6132A-JBLOBIOWL) A EGALEMENT ETE
TESTE ENRELATION AVEC CETTE LIMITE DAS SELONCE STANDARD. LA VALEUR DAS LA PLUS ELEVEE MESUREE PENDANT LA CERTIFICATION DU PRODU POUR
UNE UTILISATION AU NIVEAU DE LA TETE EST DE 0.002W/KG
LAPPAREIL A ETE TESTE DANS DES CAS DUTILISATION TYPIQUES EN RELATION AVEC LE CORPS, OU LE PRODUIT A ETE UTILISE A O MM DE LA TETE. POUR
CONTINUER A RESPECTER LES STANDARDS D'EXPOSITION RF D L1C, UTILISEZ DES ACGESSOIRES QUI MAINTIENNENT UNE DISTANCE DE SEPARATION DE O M
ENTRE LA TETE DE LUTILISATEUR ET UARRIERE DU CASOUE. LUTILISATION DE CLIPS DE CEINTURE, DETUI OU DACCESSOIRES SIMLAIRES NE DOIVENT PAS
CONTENIR DE PIECES METALLIQUES. LES ACCESSOIRES NE RESPECTANT PAS CES EXIGENCES PEUVENT NE PAS RESPECTER LES STANDARDS DIEXPOSITION
F DE LIC ET DOVENT ETRE EVITES.

dédl ition aux RF d'IC pour | filUsB
LA LIMITE DAS DU CANADA (C) EST DE 1,6 W/KG EN MOYENNE SUR UN GRAMME DE TISSU. TYPES DAPPAREILS : (C : 6132A-JBLOBTOWLTM) A EGALEMENT
ETE TESTE PAR RAPPORT A CETTE LIMITE SAR. SELON CETTE NORME, LA VALEUR SAR LA PLUS ELEVEE SIGNALEE LORS DE LA CERTIFICATION DU PRODUIT
POUR LUTILISATION DE LA TETE EST DE 0,106W/KG.

Utilisation au niveau de la téte

L'APPAREIL EST TESTE DANS UN CAS D'UTILISATION TYPIQUE AUTOUR DE LA TETE. POUR RESPECTER LES STANDARDS DEXPOSITION RF, UNE DISTANCE DE
‘SEPARATION MINIMUM DE O CM DOIT ETRE MAINTENUE ENTRE LOREILLE ET LE PRODUIT (ANTENNE COMPRISE). LEXPOSITION DE LA TETE NE RESPECTANT
PAS CES EXIGENCES PEUT NE PAS RESPECTER LES STANDARDS DEXPOSITION RF ET DOIT ETRE EVITE. UTILISEZ UNIQUEMENT LANTENNE INCLUSE OU UNE
ANTENNE CERTIFIEE.

1C: 6132A-JBLQ810WL

Opération du corps

LAPPAREIL A ETE TESTE POUR DES OPERATIONS CORPORELLES TYPIQUES OU LE PRODUIT ETAIT MAINTENU A UNE DISTANCE DE 5 MM DU CORPS. LE NON-
RESPECT DES RESTRIGTIONS CI-DESSUS PEUT ENTRAINER UNE VIOLATION DES DIRECTIVES D'EXPOSITION AUX RF D'C. UTILISEZ UNIQUEMENT LANTENNE
FOURNIE OU APPROUVEE.

1C: 6132A-JBLQ810WLTM

YR MM EMIEATES oY D 2l HOHH I A EINH| A =S40l 2.

N\ WARNING

DO NOT ATTEMPT TO OPEN, SERVICE, OR DISASSEMBLE THE BATTERY | DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT | MAY EXPLODE
IF DISPOSED OF IN FIRE | RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE | DISPOSE OR
RECYCLE USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS



€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use
of such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade
names are those of their respective owners.

aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagoes

Este equipamento nao tem direito a protecdo contra interferéncia prejudicial e nao pode causar interferéncia em
sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Este produto estd homologado pela ANATEL, de acordo com os procedimentos requlamentados pela Resolugao
242/2000, e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da ANATEL — www.anatel.gov.br

Monb30BaTenbCKue HayLHAKK

V3rotoutent: Xapmat WnTepHewuwn Muaactpu3 Wnkopnopeitrea, CLUA, 06901 KonnexTukyT, r.Cramdopa, AtnaHTuk
Crput 400, odwc 1500

Cnenato B Kutae

Vmnoprep: 000“XAPMAH PYC CnAiIC", Poccna, 127018, r.Mocksa, yn. [1BuHues, .12, k. 1
[apaHTuiiHblit nepuoa: 1roa

Cpok cnyx6bi: 2 ropa

VHdopmaLyta 0 cepBiCHbIX LieHTPaX: Www.harman.com/ru

Textuueckan nogaepxka: 8 (800) 700 0467

OpraHu3aLya, yoHOMOUEHHA Ha NPUHATE npeTer3uii notpebuteneit: 000 “XAPMAH PYC CuAiidc"
Tosap cepruguuposan

JlaTa u3roToBNeHuA YCTPOICTBA ONPEAENAETCA N0 ABYM OyKBEHHbIM 0003HaUeHUAM W3 BTOPOIH FPyNNbI CUMBOOB
CePUIHOTO HOMepa U3Aenua, CeayloLX Nocne Pa3aenuTensHoro 3Haka «-». KoApoBka COOTBETCTBYeT NOPAAKY
6OyKB naTMHCKOro andasuTa, HauuHaa ¢ axeapa 2010 roza: 000000-MY0000000, rae «M» - MecaL npou3BoACTBa (A -
AHBApb, B - hepanb, C - MapT U TA.) v «Y» - roa npou3BoACTBa (A - 2010, B-2011,C- 2012 M TA.)
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